PARTS CATALOG Cat. No. 9605 4\ December, 1993

EX series

'~ MACHINE MODELS: EX3200-5200scrs

NEW YORK SEWING MACHINE ATTACHMENT CORP.
2011-15 85th Street, North Bergen, NJ 07047

Tel: 1.800.225.2852 = 212.691.1280 = Fax: 201.861.9201 = 212.242.4656
\Web Site: www.nysmac.com = E-mail: machines@nysmac.com

PEGASUS.




N=yh4o0¥0RA

INTRODUCTION

WD/~ hyarid 1934 12 A& G o
EX3200(H)*5200(H) > 1) — XD 3 ¥ A ROFEETHIE L
ThET,

M 2-85 BT IR A BERE R Iz INER Uy AEEDNRS DMK, 4
HOPVS=Y Y Z M > TOET,
T AN RSN TOAREL =YY X D
REF. NO(ZMHF 5 ) 2R LTHET,

W7 — 23— BYIREIKIN « 7 — 27—V K (86~133 1)
I SOMSNE  FEDERIC OB E N TV BT,
FHRERR IR 86~119 EHIT , &' — 2= Fid 120~133 ELIZ
—fELGUIkLThE T,

W 134 HUBRZIEIBRE S 7y 7 ZAG0R L RSS2
JT, T DX, A EXELIH &N £ 9,

WSRO0 7272 & & BFIBANR S 22 2R LT
TEW,
E, D/~ Ay o ORI REBIz LD, T
CEHINLZEDBHETOT, 60 LDITTIR X

W,

B#HiE (Models inserted)

EX3200(H)Series

B This parts catalog covers the EX3200(H)*5200(H) series

machine manufactured December, 1993.

M On pages 2~85, each mechanism is arranged on facing pages,
the first page containing the illustrations and the second page
containing the data of the individual parts.

The number given to each illustrations is the REF. NO. on the

parts list.

M Gauge parts construction charts / gauge parts list.
Gauge parts are used in some machine types and sewing gauges
only. Pages 86~119 contain the gauge parts construction charts
in order to know the illustrations and the combinations of the
parts, and pages 120~133 contain the gauge parts lists to obtain

the data at a glance.

M A part number index is attached to the back of this catalog for

convenience.

M When placing orders for parts from this catalog, use ONLY
THE PART NUMBER.

B This parts catalog is applicable to your machine and is subject

to change without notification.

EX5200(H) Series

(15)
EX3216-01/222

EX5204-01/223

EX5214-43/333

(15)
EX3216-01A/222

EX5214-01/233

EX5214-43P1/333

(15)
EX3216-02/223

EX5204-02/233

EX5214-43P2/333

(15)
EX3216-02A/223

EX5204-02H/233

EX5214-53/333

(15)
EX3216-03/233

EX5212-02/333

EX5214-53C3/333

(15)
EX3216-03/333

EX5214-03/333

EX5214-M53/333

EX3244-03/333

EX5214-03C3/333

EX5214-M53C3/333

(15)
EX3216-04/435

EX5214-M03/333

EX5214-54/433

EX3244-04/435

EX5214-M03C3/333

EX5214-54/443

(15) __ .,
X3 2H- 05/535 EX5205-12/223 EX5214-54/445
(1) EX5203-12/223 EX5214H-55/545

EX3216-42/233

(15)
EX3216-43/335

EX5203-22/233

EX5204-82/223

EX3216-53/233

EX5204-24/445

EX5204-82/233

EX5214~-24/445

EX5214-83/323

EX5204-32R1/223

EX5214-84/423

EX5204-32R2/223

EX5204-92M1/223

EX5204-32R2/223L

EX5204-92M2/223




B

H
Ay RHERE - veveeseeesene e 2-3
F17 R BR (1)=(2) - ereeeeeeemreeemssmsmsmm s, 4-7
D505 T MR (1) oo 8-9
SR TR ++overmemre e 10- 11
f\ﬂﬁ,%'i@(l)~(3) ................................................ 12-17
SR DBEHE (1)(d) -+ eerereeeemeememseeens s 18- 25
L s SR (1)~(2) e eeeereremeseee e 26- 29
TR L s SRR v eeneeseenn et 30- 31
TEER L — s SR (1)=(2) e eeeeeeeee e 32-35
T ) BBREE (1)=(2) - eveeeeerereresmsmsmsuenomenss s 36-39
TR A BRI oo e 40- 41
I JERE v ee e 42- 43
SATHRERRE (1)~(2) -+ erererermemeemsesesnese s 44- 47
HLR. B +oveeereeseenseaseesseassense st ettt 48- 49
FRNT Y veverveeneent e 50- 51
SEPLRIA B, e erevererrersmsesememsessimenesenneias 52-53
AR ELEL <o veeeereereessermasranraenennenenaneans 54- 55
BPTIEBEL (1)=(14) «oveereereememememsemmnics s 56- 83
SAZEEE] Lottt 84- 85
A L 86- 119
B D R e e 120- 133
IBELTRIZ A Sy &7 R ereereeeee e 134-

TABLE OF CONTENTS

Page
MACHINE BED FRAME «+cvvrereenrmmiemiiiriceieeeinenns 2-3
COVER(1)~(2) -eerereeressrnnmsnnetsesnanminmiiimienniiieeteeaenn 4-7
CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM :+ereererreaneeneenneeans 8-9
THREAD TENTION MECHANISM «rreveeereneeereninnnanne 10-11
THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP(1)~(3) -++«++-+++ 12-17
NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM(1)~(4) =reseeeeerererneennes 18- 25
UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)~(2) «--++--+--+ 26~ 29
LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM +eereereeeenenees 30- 31

CHAINSTITH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM(1)~(2) -+ 32- 35

FEED MECHANISM(1)~(2)+++++rveesrersessssnmannsensniean. 36- 39
KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM ++ereeeerrreermaemuiineniaanns 40~ 41
PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM :+revesrerereeseeairunneaneees 42- 43
LUBRICATION MECHANISM(1)~(2) «wereeerrrereerereennes 44- 47
H.R. DEVICE -+-vrerreerereertmmuaermieeriieeneeeaeenieeeans 48— 49
THREAD STAND -+ +eeeerererrotrimineeerieisinersaneeriennnss 50- 51

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION --- 52~ 53

PARTS FOR FULLY - SUBMERGED INSTALLATION- 54~ 55

SPECIFIC PARTS(1)~(14) ++reetersneerereesnunnesineeenecenne. 56~ 83
FABRIC EDGE GUIDE: +++ereeettesercaereniminiiiiiiaaann, 84- 85
GAUGE PARTS CONSTRUCTION CHART -+++-x+ve-e 86- 119
GAUGE PARTS LIST rrreererersrereeneteemininiiiiiii. 120- 133
PART NUMBER INDEX «+etteereereeetrmnenemrneninenanraenes 134~



EX5200 Series

EX3200 Series

EX5200H Series

EX3200H Series

®

EX3200 Series
EX5200 Series




Ny KNS

* =I5 IL5EA<0] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

* ¥ ¥ ¥

PART NO.
weES

270001-98S
270001A9S
270055-98
270055A98
240333

201002
210194
240325
240299
208173

270008-91
4511
270047

& &

Ny Fo(#)
Ny F (M)
Ny F (M)
Ny FO(#)
7 F o

ATV ITE
oA I B
N1

¥

e
757 vk (#)
F 2T /M6 %2
)

)]

NAME

MACHINE BED COMPLETE
MACHINE BED COMPLETE
MACHINE BED COMPLETE
MACHINE BED COMPLETE

ROD

PIN
INDICATOR GUIDE
PIPE
PIN
PLUG

BRACKET ASSEMBLY
SCREW
BED PIN

MACHINE BED FRAME

QT.

b ek DN ek b e prosh k. ek

=D -



EX3200 Series @
EX5200 Series

EX3200H Series @
EX5200H Series

EX5200(H) Serios (28)

EX3200(H)Series @

EX3216-53 %[5 <
Except EX3216-53




HN—1#EB (1)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
waEg

270020-SD
7022

270021

240305

179107-05

240110
270010-UD
7044
270024-9U
270024-UB

240305
7176

270025
7019

270011-UD

270014
7021
240043
4543
240301

270018
7009
4574
4535

270017

7017
210044
7017
270012
7018

270028
7019
7020
7021

270013

270010AUD

AN NS
- =2

ZIHIEE JOEER MNFXHEHEF ®
FNYNE ST NE

HEHHEr
- R Bu i VAN

HITHFH VEFHJ
BE IR VRV VRN
G N
NN\
= =2

HHHRY
EVRY
(VARG

@ AH N —

Db | o

S o w W W

Bt b b

~ X

X
NNQERNN

~ X X X

1

o
NOO

~ Qo

@]

NAME

TOP COVER

SCREW

GASKET

CUSHION RUBBER
OIL SIGHT WINDOW

PLUG

SIDE COVER

SCREW

BELT COVER ASSEMBLY
BELT COVER

CUSHION RUBBER
SCREW

FAN COVER

SCREW

FRONT COVER (RIGHT)

HINGE
SCREW
PIN
SCREW
SPRING

LATCH
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
LATCH

SCREW

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

FRONT COVER (LEFT)
SCREW

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
FRONT COVER (LEFT)

SIDE COVER

COVER (1)

QT.

DO hd ok b ok P ek e ke bt BN i G b — DD b 0O e Ll o e — GO ke P e

— et e DO b



EX3200(H)Series

EX5200(H)Series

EX5204-82,92M1
EX5214-43,43P1,43P2
83,84 <
Except B
EX5204-82,92M1
EX5214-43,43P1,43P2 ‘/
83,84 |

EX5200(H) Series

I M (Wide) 1

% (Narrow) (2

|
EX3200(H)Series @

EX3215°3216-42,43 % &
Except EX3215-3216-42,43
I L~
~ - ‘ff\t;‘ /’?:‘;Q;\ /

T —(g9) EX5214-83,84 £ <
Sy Except EX5214-83,84
s

e

7 £
/

EX5200(H) Series

i (wide) ()
& (Narrow)

EX3200(H)Series@




H /N — 115 (2) COVER (2)

* =[] RSEARTT (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. W@ EF £ M NAME QT.
1 270035 ryaXJ v —F (JEMH) CLOTH PLATE (WIDE) 1
2 270037 rya s v -+ (i) CLOTH PLATE (NARROW) 1
3 270042 7Ty Y oa BUSHING 1
4 4543 ik x v SCREW 1
5 210307 AR E WASHER 1
6 240303 A5 - COLLAR 1
T 4543 ik x v SCREW 1
8 240305 By e 3 CUSHION RUBBER 1
9 270030-UB M AN — (JEM) SIDE COVER 1
10 270031-UB #& # /v — (% 1h) SIDE COVER 1

11 7025 FxrY /M4 x20 SCREW 1
12 201252 IN RO SPRING WASHER 1
13 7018 FrTV /M4 X6 SCREW 2
14 240343 4 WASHER 2
15 240305 B kR 3 4 CUSHION RUBBER 1
16 270048 5 v F LATCH 1
17 7008 FxY/C3 x5 SCREW 1
18 270049 5 v F LATCH 1
19 7180 YxY /M3 5 %X 4 5 SCREW 1
20 270015 E 1 PLATE 1
21 7077 mwxv /M x 7 SCREW 2
22 270043 A LEVER 1
23 7172 B xY /M4 SCREW 1
24 270044 xR SPRING 1
25 270045 7575 b BRACKET 1
26 270019 mEN FABRIC GUARD 1
27 7019 FxTYV/ M4x10 SCREW 2
28 270032 7AH = F EYE GUARD 1
29 7062 F XY/ M3 X6 SCREW - 2
30 202875 M & WASHER 2
31 270034 75 b BRACKET 1
32 7066 BfxY /M4 SCREW 1
33 210307 LR s WASHER 2
34 270022 E#E (M) BED COVER PLATE ASSEMBLY 1
35 7084 AAFXTY /M4 X8 SCREW 5
36 270023 ATk GASKET 1
37 270046 2T F AN COVER/FEED ECCENTRIC 1
38 7018 Y,/ M4 xX6 SCREW 2
39 270026 * & COVER PLATE 1
40 7020 Y2/ M4x10 SCREW 4
41 7023 ¥xY /M4 Xx16 SCREW 1
42 4821 ANAFTY M4 NUT 1
43 270052 8 A NAME PLATE 1
*44 270053 8 NAME PLATE 1
45 210679 Ik e PIN 2
*46 250233 % X iR TYPE PLATE 1
47 210679 k¥ PIN 2
*48 230047A & i SERIAL NUMBER PLATE 1
49 210679 Ik ¥ PIN 2
*50 202526 i & NAME PLATE 1
51 270030-UB M A /N — (&) SIDE COVEE 1
52 270033 7 A A= F EYE GUARD 1



T EX3o DD (H) """""""""""""""""""" H EX3215-3216-04

: - : 4-04 % B

i Exs2 000 (H) ~OH/ W00 5 EXgaad-04 £ <

: 2: 2% V4 — KU 7 b (Standad lift) ! EX32153216-04
3:/74 U 7 b (High lift) ; 04
4:8/\1 U 7 b (Extra-high lift) : EX3244-0
5:%9)L 5/ U7 b (Ultra-high lift) } EX3215H3216H-05 %}

Except
EX3215H+3216H-05

1 AEVG=KYThengy7p
Standard lift = High lift

BALY 7 b
Extra-high lift

GhESNLYT B
Ultra-high lift

EX5200(H) Series

EX5200(H) Series|{ §

EX3200(H)Series




9520947 MERE CRANKSHAFT DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB B 5 2 NAME QT.
1 2705004 75 v CRANKSHAFT 1
2 2705008 75 7 CRANKSHAFT 1
3 270512A 75 7 # CRANKSHAFT
4 7151 Ik x SCREW 5
5 270502 NS v Az A b BALANCE WEIGHT 2
6 7011 T2V /M3 x 8 SCREW 4
T 270503 B e PIN 1
8 4541 ExY/7M6 X8 SCREW 1
9 270508 & COVER 1

10 7019 2T/ M4x10 SCREW 3
11 240340 oV 7 0 RING 1
12 270507-91 H® - W X7 Y7 (#) BALL BEARING COMPLETE 1
13 4572 IExY /M5 x10 SCREW 2
14 4514 IkExY /M5B X5 SCREW 1
15 240335 1k X & RING 1
16 212987 i AN A a4 BALL BEARING 1
17 211526 K- X7ysJy BALL BEARING 1
18 240306 W& WASHER 1
19 210056 W OIL SEAL 1
20 210057 oy 7o 0 RING 1
21 240340 oy 7 0 RING 1
22 211528 N T T BALL BEARING RETAINER 1
23 7020 FxTY/ M4x10 SCREW 3
24 270505 77 v (#M) FAN COMPLETE 1
25 270504-UD Y -V — MACHINE PULLEY 1
26 4541 IkExY /M6 X 8 SCREW 2
217 4523 AARKFNVEF M6 X 3 5BOLT 1
28 204293 AN 84 SPRING WASHER 1
29 270510 B E PIN 1
30 270509 #= COVER 1
31 7044 mxvy/M4x10 SCREW 2
32 7020 FXxTY/ M4x%x10 SCREW 1



W 1 ££t (1-needle)
EX52035204+5205

EX5204-24 413 <
Except EX5204-24

M 2 X£t (2-needle)
EX52125214
EX3215+3216

EX5214-24,54,84
EX5214H-55
EX32153216-04

V') EX3215H+3216H-05 % <

Except
EX5214-24,54,84
EX5214H-55
EX3215+3216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05

M 3 &t (3-needle)
EX3244

9 EX3244-04 % <
Except EX3244-04




REAFRE

*k =I5l I5EAF] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HaEs

210529-91U
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
210319

208449
50824
201037
210530-9U
201086

275000
7018

275001

202849
4009-HC

275041
7018
275040
3044

HEXHY FANARY BRIEY X
E

Sk N

HERHE

~

B fmk vl N BRI

~
<

T B Wt

x

l
-
N~ NN\ T

>

Loy N

~

AW

\"\zf\

N AN

/

# )

X

b

C5
()
#)
(&)
M4 X6
C5 x17
M4 X 6
F/C5H

5

THREAD TENSION MECHANISM

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

Cup

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (HEAVY)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD EYELET
SCREW
THREAD EYELET
TENSION GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD EYELET
SCREW

THREAD EYELET
NUT

QT.

Pk powd  pumh ek ok e e el Y OO bowd pud pud

b b ko



EX3200(H) Series

M 27st (2-needle) !
EX3215(H)*3216(H) !

M 3 &&t (3-needle)
EX3244

EX3215-3216 @

m EX3215-3216
EX3244

@2 A&t (2-needle)

EX3244 ®\'
EX3215H-3216H (12

@3 A ¢t (3-needle)

EX3200 Series EX3200H Series
//
: -
y O S ’
/] N

EX3244

‘,12,



RiE - kY1)

REF.
NO.

SO ~IDm UV QO DD =

PART NO.
wmeEs

275021
7082
275024
275042
4543

275026
7017
275022
4543
275029

275029A
275052
7017
275028
275057

7017
275011
275012

7163
240326

275027
275044
7062
275049
7041

7062

N T
Uy o
\ &
=

LA RN
AR
=2

M

HORBRHIY XERHY FRRHEL R
M
AN
=

=

A
o+ L

NUEDN\
AN

SoWHRE

UEUEE

NN NEN BIBE BEEE ORI B RN
AN NS A

= =2 =

&

# ERH=R® HE

NAME

BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD
THREAD
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD

THREAD
THREAD
SCREW

THREAD
THREAD

SCREW

BRACKET

THREAD
SCREW
SPRING

THREAD
THREAD
SCREW
THREAD
SCREW

SCREW

GUIDE
EYELET

GUIDE
GUIDE

EYELET
EYELET

GUIDE
EYELET

RETAINER

TAKEUP
TAKEUP

TAKEUP

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (1)

QT.

P ek DD b ek



EX5200(H) Series

Prevsecmmaamcananan—naay
.
N
3

M 1 %8t (1-needle)

1 EX5203+5204+5205 !
+ 245t (2-needle)
EX5212:5214(H)

EX5200 Series EX5200H Series

0 EX5203+5204+
5206

«@ EX5212+5214




REF.

U WO B

(=< Re BEN =]

1

11
12
13
14
15

16
17
18
19

$82V) (D) THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (2)

PART NO.

I ) Z NAME QT.
275013A H iE THREAD EYELET 1
275013 * B THREAD EYELET 1
4543 It x v SCREW 1
275015 7357wk BRACKET 1
7082 EFxTY /M4 X8 SCREW 1
275018 8 THREAD EYELET 1
275018A * B THREAD EYELET 1
275051A * THREAD EYELET 1
7082 ¥xY /M4 x8 SCREW 1
275011 MW FAE BRACKET 1
275012 AR F L THREAD RETAINER 1
7163 B xY /M2 SCREW 1
240326 JE #8 /N % SPRING 1
275016 gtk Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
275017 gt % # Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
7062 Y2/ M3 X6 SCREW 2
27501T7A gtk B Y THREAD TAKEUP 1
7041 mxvy /M3 X6 SCREW 1
7062 2T/ M3 X6 SCREW 1

_..__15_7,



P EX3200 (H) _
} Exs2 0100 (H) ~ /MO0

: 224 U4 — KU 7 b (Standad lift)
H 3:/7\A U7 b (High lift)

: 434 U7 b (Extra-high lif)

: 5:%7Jb kS /74 U7 b (Ultra-high lift)

SHFINAYUT P
Ultra-high lift

0 BNy Th
! Extra-high lift

A9VE-FYThen Y74
Standard lift * High lift

EX5212 & <
Except EX5212

RIVY-FyTh @
NMYTLBALYT b

Standard lift-High lift
Extra-high lift

IHRINAYT P
Ultra-high lift

AE-FY7 b
NYTrBNLYTH
Standard lifteHigh lift
Extra-high lift

DWEIN{YT b
Ultra-high lift




KRB RBVUOB)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
HeES

275004
275047

7008
2028175
275005

7019
275006
7008
275007
275008

275055
275010
275056
275009
275054

7012

FEHXY

Tk v R v 3R D vl
= -

<

-

¥deHNH

el R
& mf mk

+

*YV /M3,

* Y/ C 3 X5

* Y/ C 3 x5

5

» Y /M4 X10

X

6

THREAD GUIDE & THREAD TAKEUP (3)

NAME QT.

BRACKET

THREAD GUIDE (RIGHT)
SCREW

WASHER

THREAD TAKEUP

D0 DD DD

SCREW
THREAD EYELET
SCREW
THREAD EYELET
THREAD EYELET

[ S U WY

THREAD EYELET
THREAD EYELET
THREAD EYELET
THREAD TAKEUP
THREAD TAKEUP

[T SO R WY

SCREW 1



EX3200 Series
EX5200 Series




sHiR U #E0)

*k =i IFEAR] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEs

271000-92
7023

271001
4538

271002-92

4533
271003
240308

4543
208235

2025717
271004-92
7150
271022-91
271008-T

2021717
271005-91T
271006-T
271007
4546

201022
179009-05
271009-92
7035
240310

i
NI AN A
AN

% BNl

R 3

S~
-

NEFEE

Z

NN H

BHCNO FNEBENS BEMCRF BRIEH SFrHO
—

=

AV o

AW

|

Y

=

AN
TN ON\K

AR N

(#)
/S M4 x 1
/M4 X 6
7 (4 )
Vb

]

2 (M) /st#

M4 x5

/S M3 X 6

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
CRANK

SCREW
SHAFT
COLLAR
SCREW
WASHER

RING
LEVER
BOLT
SHAFT ASSEMBLY
SHAFT

OIL WICK

BUSHING ASSEMBLY
NEEDLE BAR
BUSHING

SCREW

0 RING
OIL FELT
RING
SCREW
PLUG

QT.

il e R A &) e e N g ey — DD pemd b [l e Y

[y VS RNy



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

- 204,



SHE U H48(2) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (2)
* =[5 HEAT] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. R ES N NAME QT.
1 271000-92 T F ( # ) CONNECTION 1
2 7023 T XY/ M4x16 SCREW 2
3 271001 ¥ v PIN 1
4 4538 kExY /M4 X6 SCREW 1
5 271002-92 7 35 7 (#) CRANK 1
6 4533 ¥R U SCREW 1
T 271003 i SHAFT 1
8 240308 AT - COLLAR 1
9 4543 ik x v SCREW 2
10 208235 R <& WASHER 1
11 202577 1k X & RING 1
12 271015-92 VvV )\ — LEVER 1
13 7150 AATNE BOLT 1
14 271016 7 LINK 1
15 271017 BATE PIN 2
16 7185 ERrxY /M3 X 4 SCREW 2
17 271023-91 @ ( # ) SHAFT ASSEMBLY 1
*18 271021 AT E v PIN 1
19 202176 A OIL WICK 2
20 4545 ikExY /M3 %X 4 SCREW 1
21 271018-91 7 v ¥ =2 (# ) / ¢ &% BUSHING ASSEMBLY 1
*22 271020 T Y oa BUSHING 1
%23 271019 gt 1% NEEDLE BAR 1
24 4546 IkExY /M4 X5 SCREW 1
25 201022 oy 7 0 RING 1
26 179009-05 7 = b b OIL FELT 1
27 271009-92 v v 7 RING 1
28 7035 ExY /M3 X6 SCREW 1
29 240310 2 PLUG 1

—21—



EX3200(H) Series

( W2EEt (2-needle)

EX3215(H)*3216(H)
dﬁm EX3215:3216-04
' % EX3215H+3216H-05 £ K <

Except
EX3215+3216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05

M 3 K&t (3-needle)
EX3244

EX3244-04 %% <
Except EX3244-04

-

EX5200(H) Series

(M1 £$t (1-needle)
EX5203+5204+5205

W 2 X &t (2-needle)
EX52125214

NG=2mm @

NG=2.5mm @
NG=3mm




SR ) %1 (3) NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (3)

REF. PART NO.

NO. WM& EF % & NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX g8 (#) NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
2 4554 IkE*?Y /M3 X3 SCREW 2
3 275030 * iE THREAD GUIDE 1
4 7119 mzvy /M2 x5 SCREW 1
5 XXXXXX 1y NEEDLE 2
6 XXXXXX gt (#) NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
7 4554 kxv /M3 X3 SCREW 3
8 275030 H THREAD GUIDE 1
9 7119 mL*xYy /" M2 X5 SCREW 1

10 XXXXXX gt® (4) NEEDLE HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
11 4554 kxY /M3 x 3 SCREW 1
12 275019A * B THREAD GUIDE 1
13 7120 ERXTY /M2 X3 SCREW 1
14 XXXXXX &t NEEDLE 1
15 XXXXXX &t NEEDLE HOLDER 1
16 4554 kxY /M3 x3 SCREW 2
17 275019B * iE THREAD GUIDE 1
18 7120 Y2V /M2 x3 SCREW 1
19 XXXXXX gt NEEDLE HOLDER 1
20 4554 kxTY /M3 X3 SCREW 2
21 275019C H jE THREAD GUIDE 1
22 7120 Y2V /M2 x3 SCREW 1

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



@——% EX3200(H) Series

% S EX5200(H) Series

EX5204-82,92M1
EX5204-83,84 %I <
Except

2 EX5204-82,92M1

3) Exs5204-83 84




gtk | 1R18(4)

REF.
NO.

b
QWO -ID (3,0 NIV Ul

PART NO.
HWRES

XXXXXX
7170
271010
7019
240305

271011
7019
7019

XXXXXX
7010

XXXXXX
7259
240222
7165
XXXXXX

7019
XXXXXX
7010
271013
7114

XXXXXX
7170
271010
7019
240305

271011
7019
271012
7019
XXXXXX

7019
XXXXXX
7259
240222
7165

U~ LU =
SN ~\
2EX

T \F;\\~

HEHHRE FHIER ®
22w

HYHEH WEIR
~ N B~
NN\ FB
-\ -

VT~
RTrE2—-X

SN~\
2E=

2HNHETE FHIER

SVINENE- SENTRVE- 2N

\/\
-2 2w

FoSBEN WMITHNT FHNTINE NUNEN HMITDBE NENNT FHNIHIE
BN EN\Z>

mENRH

PN~
s

N TR

(W

XXXXXXB»F—-IrR—ITT,
120~133 DY — P8 —= Y RTHREL T EE W,

>

W R

=

pd et

— 25—

NEEDLE DRIVE MECHANISM (4)

NAME

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

BRACKET (REAR)

SCREW

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
BOLT

SPRING WSASHER
SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
SCREW

BRACKET

SCREW

NEEDLE PLATE
SCREW

BRACKET (FRONT)
SCREW

CUSHION RUBBER

BRACKET (REAR)

SCREW

STOPPER

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (FRONT)

SCREW

NEEDLE GUARD (REAR)
BOLT

SPRING WSASHER
SCREW

X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

Pk ek ek D\ B DD b DD b B b DD bk b Pk ok pk ek ok DD b pud DD pd DD DD =t DO

Pk ek ek ek

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



[ R L R LR L LR e R LR L PET R e PR RPN

v EX32000 (H) _ :
{ Exs2000 (H) ~HH /M0 :
. : 2: X4 V&~ KU 7 b (Standad lift)
EX3200 Series ' 3: /A U T b (High lift) :
: : 4:#8/\1 U 7 b (Extra-high lift) ;
EX5200 Series | 5.9 b 54 17 b (Ulrachigh i)

EX3200 Series
3 & &t (3-needle)
EX5200 Series 2 & &t (2-needle)
AIVE-FY7 b @
Standard lift

NYTPBNYT b
High lifts Extra-high lift @

Except
EX5204-24 EX5204-24
EX5214-24,54/445 EX5214-24,54/445
EX3215:3216-04 EX32153216-04
EX3244-04 %[ { EX3244-04

Z9UF-Fy7h AIVG-FY 7 C@~
Standard lift Standard lift

NYT @ N YT PEALYT b

High lift High lifte Extra-high lift

BALYT
Extra-high lift @ |




FIv—N—$848 (1)

sk =[G WA 8] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. R #&F %

1 271500-92 © v F

2 7023 RV /M4 X

3 7022 ExY /M4 X

4 271501 Lok x

5 7041 %Y /M3 x

6 271502-92 7 5 v 2

7 271503-92 2 5 v 7

8 4533 %

9 271504 il

10 240338 B &

11 7174 ARERY /M4

12 303067 N RO &

13 275540 53

14 275541 74N R -

15 210122 Z R — Y —

16 240312 B &

17 240102 B &

18 2105864 FANY - N

19 271517-91 E W — N — & (
%20 271505-92 L I\ —

21 7150 AR b

22 179136-01 F 47 € ¥ (4 )
%23 179137-05 E T ¢

24 202176 i

25 4545 k%Y /M3 X

%26 271506-91 LN — )N - 9F

*27 271507 WV —-IN-%5

*28 179129-05 Lw — 21N -—-9A
29 179130-05 7 = W F

30 7054 ¥ %Y/ M3.
31 XXXXXX o 2R AN

32 271510 W -NnN-+1 &
33 2715104 W -nN-=+4%&
34 2715108 Ew-nN-+ &
35 4510 ¥ xY /M6 X
36 271511 B ANE

37 7039 mxv /M2
38 7033 ExT /M2,
39 8421 B B | 2

XXXXXXRY -2 —-ITT,
120~ 133HDT — =y RTHRL T E WD,

#H

v k)

UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW
SCREW
GUIDE
SCREW

CRANK
CRANK
SCREW
SHAFT
WASHER

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
PLUG

FILTER

SPACER

WASHER

WASHER

OIL SEAL

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
LEVER

BOLT

PIN ASSEMBLY
PIN

OIL WICK
SCREW

UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY
UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
OIL FELT

SCREW

UPPER LOOPER

BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER
SCREW

COVER
SCREW
SCREW
OIL MARK

X X XX XX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

D\ o ek ek ek e e T Y Y Y et DN ek ek e ok ped ke k. el el X o 3 Pk pawd  jumed ok e DO kb DD DD bt

[ Y

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



(=)

EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

EX5200H Series
2 X & (2-needle)

GhEINAYT b
Ultra-high lift

— 28 J—




EIL— /N —1848(2) UPPER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

REF. PART NO.

NO. BB F z B NAME QT.
1 271500A92 © v F CONNECTION 1
2 7023 EERxRTY /M4 X16 SCREW 2
3 7022 Y2V /M4 X14 SCREW 2
4 271501 & U 1k X GUIDE 1
5 7041 m*Y /M3 X6 SCREW 2
6 271512-92 7 5 7 CRANK 1
T 4533 R 4 SCREW 1
8 271504 L] SHAFT 1
9 240338 K & WASHER 1
10 T174 AAXTY /M4 x10 SCREW 1
11 303067 N XA SPRING WASHER 1
12 275540 i3 PLUG 1
13 275541 714 F - FILTER 1
14 210122 AN — Y — SPACER 1
15 240312 M & WASHER 1
16 210586A F 4N = OIL SEAL 1
17 271518-91 En—-—21N—-%& (v ) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
*18 271505-92 UV )\ — LEVER 1
19 7150 AATRNE BOLT 1
20 179136-01 F 4T E » (#) PIN ASSEMBLY 1
%21 179137-05 ¥ 47 € PIN 1
22 202176 B OIL WICK 2
23 4545 kEx2¥Y /M3 X 4 SCREW 1
%24 271513-91 E WV — N —%& (#) UPPER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
*25 271514 W -1N-5& UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
%26 179129-05 EWN - N-—HB RN GUIDE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
27 179130-05 7 = JV b OIL FELT 1
28 7054 T2/ M3, b X 6., 7SCREW 1
29 XXXXXX Ew -\ - UPPER LOOPER 1
30 271510C Env-n-+ 4 BASE/UPPER LOOPER HOLDER 1
31 4510 ExY /M6 X16 SCREW 2
32 271511A BN - COVER 1
33 7039 mxvy  M2. 5X6 SCREW 1
34 7033 ¥xY / M2. 5 X8 SCREW 1
35 8421 AW -7 OIL MARK 1
XXXXXXWRY —9nR—vTd, X XX X XX is one of the gauge parts.
120~133HDOY — U= R THELTLHEEY, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



8

EX5200(H)Series @

EX3200(H)Series

— 30 —_—



FIL—/ — %58 LOWER LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& E B % W NAME QT.
1 271500-92 w2 v F CONNECTION 1
2 7023 Y2/ M4%x16 SCREW 2
3 7022 2T/ M4Xx14 SCREW 2
4 271501 % Uik X GUIDE 1
5 7041 n*x<vY M3 X6 SCREW 2
6 272000-92 7 5 7 CRANK 1
7 4533 ¥ x T SCREW 1
8 271504 L] SHAFT 1
‘9 240338 PE & WASHER 1
10 7174 AAFT M4 x10 SCREW 1
11 303067 AN SPRING WASHER 1
‘12 240311 M & _ WASHER 1
13 2105864 b e G| Ry 17 OIL SEAL 1
14 XXXXXX T -\ — LOWER LOOPER 1
15 7168 kExY /M3 5 X 6. 5 SCREW 1
16 272001-92 T - /1N—%& (#) LOWER LOOPER HOLDER ASSEMBLY 1
17 7055 AARXRY /M5 Xx13 SCREW 1
18 7169 ¥xTY /M4 xT SCREW 1
19 273511-92 7 5 7 CRANK 1
20 4533 XY SCREW 1
21 4514 IkExY /M5B X5 SCREW 1
XXXXXXIEY — V=TT, XX X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
120~133HDOY — U=V ETHHELTLES W, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



EX3200(H) Series

J— 327



—EEIL—/N—#E0) CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (1)
k =JEHI 55 A451] ( Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO. ’
NO. W BB 2 NAME QT.

1 273500 v F CONNECTION 1
2 205015 == FWnx7PYy 7 NEEDLE BEARING 1
3 273501 723507 ' CRANK 1
4 179160-05 T v ¥ a BUSHING 1
5 7056 AAXY /M5 X13 SCREW 1
6 240039 B & WASHER 1
7 273502 AT AM4 5 - SLIDER 1
8 4531 AARBNVE/MS5 X1 2BOLT 1
9 240062 & WASHER 1
10 303067 AN X4 SPRING WASHER 1
11 252515 B e PIN 1
12 208949 oy rv7s 0 RING 1
13 273504 L SHAFT 1
14 273505-92 & N ¥ — HOLDER 1
15 4533 ¥ xR T SCREW 1
16 273509-92 7 5 2 CRANK 1
17 4533 ¥ x T SCREW 1
18 272517 A4 LINK 1
19 179160-05 T v ¥ =2 BUSHING 1
20 7056 AAXTY/ M5B5 X113 SCREW 1
21 240039 R & WASHER 1
22 273506 L SHAFT 1
23 204052A FANVY - N OIL SEAL 1
24 XXXXXX Z—EBRNV - N - DOUBLE CHAINSTITCH LOOPER -1
25 7168 IkLx*Y M3, 5 %X 6. 5SCREW : 1
26 273510-92 w —N-—-4§& LOOPER HOLDER 1
27 7055 AAXY /M5 Xx13 SCREW 1
28 240337 R & SPACER 1
29 7169 ¥xTY /M4 xT SCREW 1

XXXXXXWB7—=9—UTT, X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.
120~133HDOY — U/ — Y BCHEL T 3, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



EX3200(H) Series




—ERIL—/N—#E(2)

k =5[] IR5%A<0] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

Ol DD =

[ealiNo e JREN el

11

13
14
15

16
17
18
19
20

21

PART NO.
e %5

275031

7019
275032
206115
275033

7066
210307
7167
137108
211388

275034
275035
7017
275036
7008

275039
7008

179498-92
4554

275037

275038

o
E

HEESERE JdaHl

NENEA BHNIHT T

AW

FERTHN HBHEN¥S

~
-

¥
2

LN 1N

AN

SEYENY I%

ji

&

LAV

GBS AN
NN T NX
2 =

5N

NN
X

b

W w

X

Nt

( #)

CHAINSTITCH LOOPER DRIVE MECHANISM (2)

NAME QT.

THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

THREAD GUIDE
HOLDER
BRACKET

e

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
TENSION DISC
SPRING

[ Y N

KNOB
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW
THREAD GUIDE
SCREW

[ S Y

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

LOOPER THREAD TAKEUP ASSEMBLY
SCREW

SPRING

et BN ek b ek

THREAD GUIDE 1



EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55 %k <
Except
EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55

— 36—



B 148 (1)

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
W& Es

272500
271001

4538
240012
272501

210129
210130
4535
4535

272506-91

4514

272504-91

272503
7038
272502

272509
240315
240314
240317
200555 -

272529
7058
202522

272530A92

4533

272532
7161
272533A
204185
272534

272535
7021
240321

179202-25

7059

211301
252658
7018
303448
272538A

240322
200555
210533
2725394

R

3

o AR AN

NN BV EN

U\

AN

VA AN
~
-

N

JHNHEF BEFFIM HIIFRD R
TEN~=

PN AN BN

H
<

XFHEHpNS
DA N
N3

FREB3N
g >

i

S VAN

A SAN

4

7
\\'.
4

HeRms

~
-
|

R Y

PEIN
«

7
A

NyoE®EC
<\

&

‘e

TEoANE S
N ] U
AN

WY NHE

~
-y

A
/

BREHANE
BN T
oUW

"o ';g;

|BHEEC
TE x|
>
o

2R
N e

H

2=
w

/M

/M

*

=
S

AN
NS

M 4

X X

~ X

1

_..,37*

FEED MECHANISM (1)

NAME

CONNECTION

PIN

SCREW

NEEDLE BEARING
ECCENTRIC

GUIDE/FEED ECCENTRIC
FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

REGULATOR

SCREW

ECCENTRIC ASSEMBLY
SPRING

SCREW

RATCHET

PUSH BUTTON
GASKET
WASHER
SPRING

RING

LINK
SCREW
RING
LEVER
SCREW

LEVER
SCREW
SHAFT
0 RING
SPRING

REGULATOR PLATE
SCREW

SPACER

NUT

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

WASHER
ADJUSTING BAR

SEAL
RING
SPRING
PIN

QT.

[T N W G 'y



EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55 %2 <
Except
EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55

— 38 —



% U 1#%43 (2) FEED MECHANISM (2)
*k =T W5 EAH] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. BaEy % L NAME QT.
1 272516 i SHAFT 1
2 205061 ik X 4w RING 1
3 208173 ' PLUG 1
4 240311 B & WASHER 2
5 272510-91 A VA CRANK 1
* 6 272511 D5 vy A E CRANK 1
T . 4534 ETExTY /M6 X14 SCREW 1
* 8 272512 VAR IR/ B < CRANK PIN 1
* 9 272513 A VAR B A CRANK PIN 1
10 7010 T2/ M3 X6 SCREW 2
11 272518 A B BLOCK 1
12 272514-92 25 00 CRANK 1
13 4533 TxT /M6 X1 2 SCREW 1
14 272515 ¥ v PIN 1
15 4805 Ay M5 NUT 1
16 240062 & WASHER 1
17 272525 B e PIN 1
18 7238 ik x v SCREW 1
19 240318 H A w b GASKET 1
20 240319 1k X & RING 1
21 201022 oy 7 0 RING 1
22 272526 A B BLOCK 1
23 240303 BT — COLLAR 2
24 4543 k2P M4 x4 SCREW 2
25 272517 o LINK 1
26 179160-05 7w ¥ = BUSHING 1
27 7056 AARY/ MbB X113 SCREW 1
28 240039 M 4 WASHER 1
29 272527 ERX YA MAIN FEED BAR 1
30 XXXXXX EZHZ VUl (#) MAIN FEED DOG COMPLETE 1
31  XXXXXX EHE U H MAIN FEED DOG 1
32  XXXXXX M AW AUXILIARY FEED DOG 1
33 7010 T xT /M3 X6 SCREW 1
34 7013 T xT /M3 5 X 8 SCREW 1
35 272528 2HREY A DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR 1
36  XXXXXX Z2BHXY N DIFFERENTIAL FEED DOG 1
37 7013 TxY /M3 5 X 8 SCREW 1
38 272524 A B BLOCK 1
39 272519 2YVERN GUIDE/FEED BAR 1
40 7110 T xT /M4 X9 SCREW 2
41 272520 EN (E) /&Y EAE GUIDE (LEFT)/FEED BAR 1
42 7110 T xR /SM4 X9 SCREW » 2
43 272523 WYY EN GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 1
44 272521 ey OIL SEAL 2
45 272522 We Y EN GUIDE/FEED BAR OIL SEAL 1
46 4573 ERxTY /M4 X5 SCREW 2
XXXXXXWBY ~T—=YTT, X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
120~133 HOHF — T 3— R THEEL T I, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.

— 39 —



EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

@

EX3200 Series
EX5200 Series

@ EX5200(H)Series

@ EX3200(H)Series
B

q

18 ) EX5200(H)Series

@ EX3200(H) Series

EX5200(H)Series @ EX5200(H)Series

@ EX3200(H)Series @ EX3200(H)Series

_J

% EX3215-3216-04
) EX3215H3216H-05
EX5204-24

EX5214-24,54/445
EX5214H-55

EX3200 Series p

EX3215+3216-04
EX3215H3216H-05
EX3244-04 %R <
Except
EX3215:3216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05
EX3244-04

@ EX5200 Series

EX5204-24,82,92M1
EX5214-24,54/445,83,84
EX5214H-55 % & <
Except
EX5204-24,82,92M1
EX5214-24,54/445,83,84
EX5214H-55




T X 2148

sk =[5 AR5EAN] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. B & &%

R
3

1 273000-92
2 7023

3 273001-92
4
5

3

ANAN AN

273002-92
4533

HNNHO
AVANRNR A o

NINEY

6 271001

T 4538
8 240235-92
9 4547
0 273003

1NN

11 273004
12 308036
13 273006
14 179712-05
15 179713-05

NNEEN NG|
FEN N FFUND

e FRYFR
FHEZ X AHH L

16 7021
17 XXXXXX
18 7013
19 210756
20 210757

21 XXXXXX
22 1227
23 210758
24 179341-15
25 7023

NI N X XXX N XNTFUNX XN UNV

CENUN NNUNY
NN HEN

HE2H2 22HHH
= =

‘y
%

26 7213
27 300248
28 273008
29 273009
30 7019

HA-1BH
N X X BN

31 273010
32 7019
33 240324
34 273007
35 7019

LN NN
NN- \ohop

U F
BX X NEHFNF

AW

36 XXXXXX
37 273012
38 7173

Sk= =
NN N
GHENON\
NHE =

XXXXXXr—913—=vTY,

22X =2

=

= =

H O

120~133HDF — O3 — Y K THEL T AW,

2 %X

X Ob

—— 41 —

KNIFE DRIVE MECHANISM

NAME

CONNECTION
SCREW
CRANK
CRANK
SCREW

PIN

SCREW
COLLAR
SCREW
UPPER KNIFE LEVER
UPPER
SCREW
PIN

UPPER
UPPER

KNIFE LEVER

KNIFE CLAMP
KNIFE CLAMP

SCREW
UPPER
SCREW
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE
ANGLED UPPER KNIFE

KNIFE

CLAMP
CLAMP

ANGLED KNIFE

SCREW

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE
WASTE GUARD

SCREW

GIB

SCREW

WASHER

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW

GUIDE/LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
SCREW
SPRING
PLATE
SCREW

LOWER KNIFE/THICK

LOWER KNIFE CLAMP
SCREW

X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

P pod ek DND ek [ T N S N SR W WY el el ey [ Y G ARy e e e Y o R T S G Y el el el S N )

ek k.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



>< EX5214-54,84

* EX5214H-55
EX3215+3216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05
EX3244-04 %2 ¢ <
Except
EX5214-54,84
EX5214H-55
EX3215+3216-04
EX3215H+3216H-05
EX3244-04

EX5214
-43,43P1,43P2 =& <
Except

EX5214-43,43P1,43P2

L EX5200(H) Series




3 o R

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
weEy

274007
7060
274008
274009
7020

T175

4805
274006
274004
274003-92

4534
274005
274002

7020
274001

274000-B

208549
4543

202451
7008

274018-92B
7013

274033

274020
7009

7008
274019

5089
274011-91
2087TT3A

274014
274015
274016

T171
274017

274010

7019
274039
274040

HUFHE =y

%

v N
B A4
x v
}~
*

TSR RN
AN B

J

NHNIH NN UN

VU G emoy Fuvsoy

NS H
N A NS

NECHE RBEENE
T FHI SN

NTHN
> N T

-

F5i

N+

2 ENENANS

DA
» =

HNH
o=

\l
QY

ANAN
w3

RN
| =

NN
aQ =

N F

M

@

W oW Fw

1

X
[y

= X

XNy

an

1

1

1

O

PRESSER FOOT MECHANISM

NAME

LEVER
SCREW
SPRING
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW
NUT
LINK
LEVER
COLLAR

SCREW
SPRING
BUSHING
SCREW
SHAFT

PRESSER ARM
PIN

SCREW

CHAIN CUTTER
SCREW

HOLDER

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
STOPPER
SCREW

SCREW

FLAT SPRING
SCREW
PRESSER BAR
SPRING

ADJUSTING SCREW
NUT

LEVER

SCREW

SPRING

STOPPER
SCREW
LEVER
STOPPER

QT.

[ U VT WG Y Pk ek pomh  h [ S = S SN [ S S R ot b ek i [ S S SO O DD bk ok pand ok

[ Ty






S mEERE (1) LUBRICATION MECHANISM (1)
%k =[ER) WR5%AE] ( Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. HEBRES 2 NAME QT.
1 274505-91 & 7 PUMP 1
2 211618 A — Lk A - WORM WHEEL 1
3 5060 Exvy /7C8x4. 5 SCREW 2
* 4 274506 R S PUMP BODY 1
% 5 212978-91 wu — &% — (A ) W ROTOR (INSIDE) SHAFT 1
* 6 212981 a-—-%—- (%) ROTOR (OUTSIDE) 1
* 7 274508 1 4R CASING PLATE 1
8 213578 74N E - FILTER 1
9 213579 Y & GUIDE 1
10 7013 E¥xXY /M3 5 X 8 SCREW 3
11 4529 ETXY/ M4x16 SCREW 2
12 274509 ® 7 TANK 1
13 7021 T2/ M4x12 SCREW 2
14 206233 TV XU Fh OIL FILTER 1
15 274510 &= COVER 1
16 7018 2T/ M4 X6 SCREW 3
17 240307 oV 7 0 RING 1
18 200136 M F JOINT 2
19 240328 1 S SCREW 2
20 202199 25 07 CLAMP 2
21 240327 Foa-—-7 TUBE 1
22 200136 # F JOINT 2
23 240328 I S SCREW 2
24 202199 295 07 CLAMP 2
25 240135 Fa2-7 TUBE 1
26 200136 M F JOINT 1
27 240328 Mk FE R SCREW 1
28 202199 797 CLAMP 2
29 240334 F a7 TUBE 1
30 274512 # F JOINT 1
31 240020 o 7o 0 RING 1
32 7021 ¥xTY/ M4x12 SCREW 1
33 303448 4 WASHER 1
34 274515-91 #WE S H (#4) OIL DISTRIBUTOR COMPLETE 1
%35 274511 ih K o & OIL DISTRIBUTOR 1
36 210214 L PLUG 2.
37 7023 Y2V / M4Xx16 SCREW 1
38 303448 M & WASHER 1
39 240328 mFE Y SCREW 1

,45,*



EX3200 Series
EX5200 Series

EX3200H Series
EX5200H Series

Ve

A9VE~-FYTh
Standard lift

NMYTHBALYT b
DEINLYTH

High lift sExtra-high lift
Ultra-high lift

O

21
@?Ww (1)

\

CEX32000(H) _
: Exs2 000 (H) ~H0/W00

2:2% V¥ — KU 7 b (Standad lifty

3:/\4 Y 7 b (High lift)
4:%8/74 U 7 b (Extra-high lift)

550 k534 U Tk (Ultrachigh lify) |




8 iR (2)

%k =[5 55 ASR] (Not for sale basically )

REF. PART NO.
NO. ¥ & & %

1 274502
2 230043
3 210193
4 210510
5 7021

6 303448

T 274503-91
* 8 274500

9 5138B

0 202287A

11 4531
12 240339
13 274501
14 274504
15 4514

16 274517A91
*17 274514

18 202175

19 240038

20 4543

21 274517-91
22 274516-91
%23 274513

24 202175

25 240097

26 4543
27 274523-91
*x28 274518
29 274522
30 204185

31 7019
32 202175
33 274529
34 274530
35 7192

36 274551-91
*37 274552-91

38 274556
39 204185
40 4543

SHMNME HMNON R

BAN NANBBR N¥AAD wAASA

AN

3

(W

N\ o5 35\

GEEVE
=33

R IAVRSIRS
NSNS
= "RANAN

R
£
S

B X% ek
NP
B = -

—~

~ N~
o %

oS FREBL
~~ N\
BE =

FONZESRE W|IIBH oOodEEREF mB>
BN

d BN

~X
- =

S H ORI

NES
- N NT BN\
=

FoHEN
NIEE
AN

—_—
~—

T
G\E
NSy B

=

> X~

/M5 X12

LUBRICATION MECHANISM (2)

NAME

OIL SIGHT GAUGE

0 RING

INDICATOR COMPLETE
INDICATOR SUPPORT
SCREW

WASHER

OIL RESERVOIR ASSEMBLY
OIL RESERVOIR

SCREW

GASKET

BOLT
WASHER
GASKET
WORM
SCREW

PIPE ASSEMBLY
PIPE

OIL WICK

PLUG

"SCREW

PIPE ASSEMBLY
PIPE ASSEMBLY
PIPE

OIL WICK

PLUG

SCREW
JOINT
JOINT
OIL FELT
0 RING

SCREW
OIL WICK
OIL FELT
COVER

- SCREW

JOINT
JOINT

0IL FELT

0 RING
SCREW

QT.

Pk ok ok ok ok bt ek e ek ek DO bbb b Pt ek ek i b e - bbb ek BN DO b bk ek

Prod ek ok padk



EX5200(H)Series @

EX3200 Series @

EX3200(H)Series @

EX5200(H) Series

@ EX5200(H)Series

@ EX3200(H)Series

EX3200(H) Series

EX3244-03,04 % & <
Except EX3244-03,04

24

IS
g

\

48—



HR.E&EE

REF.
NO.

Qb WD =

= <lo Bl o)

11

13
14
15

16

18
19
20

21
22
23
24

PART NO.
meEs

275500
275501
275503
275508
275546

275502
275507

7020
275504
275505

7020
303448
202175
240331
200155

275506

7021
210214
204466
210766

275509

7019
210214
204466
210766

Z

yarrv

B

7 = )V F

¥ 9N
M oHH
3 =T

T 7T

NHBEH BCHN

ME N3P ME NP I EDN

FEHERSHE FBRSHE

=
(SN

GOV RO

N# N
= ,
N

o# UN
N\ 3

=

>

AN

'\
w =
S

AN
=
NS

™

~
<
-

H

~—
<
-

N X

()

o~
=

1

1

H. R. DEVICE

NAME QT.

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (UPPER) 1
COVER 1
FELT 1
FELT 1
FELT 1

THREAD GUIDE

THREAD GUIDE

SCREW

SILICONE OIL RESERVOIR (LOWER)
COVER

[ S Sy Sr G G VY

SCREW
WASHER

OIL WICK
TUBE

TUBE CLAMP

DO bt ph bk i

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
SCREW

PLUG

OIL WICK

PIN

Pk b ek DND b

NEEDLE THREAD LUBRICATOR
SCREW

PLUG

OIL WICK

PIN

Pk ek Pk ND e



750,_



HRILE THREAD STAND

REF. PART NO.

NO. W& EF s B NAME QT.
486-9C i (M) ( 6 &L ) THREAD STAND ASS. (6-SPOOLS) 1
486A9C S (M) (5 &) THREAD STAND ASS. (5-SPOOLS) 1
486B9C i (4 ) ( 4 &) THREAD STAND ASS. (4-SPOOLS) 1
486C9C K& air (4 ) ( 3 &L ) THREAD STAND ASS. (3-SPOOLS) 1
1 503-CA A &% v F# (TF) THREAD STAND ROD (LOWER) 11 11
2 509 K & WASHER 11 11
3 5476 AAF b NUT 11 1 1
4 505-CA 73 4% w b (3 #F1) BRACKET 1 11
5 505ACA 7 347w b (2 &1) BRACKET 2 1
6 380A 3L SPOOL PIN 3 4 5 6
7 201252 N X SPRING WASHER 3 4 5 6
8 4803 AAIF v /M4 NUT 3 4 5 6
9 381-CA #1L SPOOL TRAY 3 4 5 6
10 507 720 A CUSHION , 3 4 5 6
11 382-CA =2V it X SPOOL RETAINING FIN 3 4 5 6
12 7102 AAZXTY /M6 X3 2 SCREW 1 2 2 2
13 512 B & WASHER 1 2 2 2
14 4022 T2y /M6 x10 SCREW 1 2 2 2
15 502-CA X &% v F# (L) THREAD STAND ROD (UPPER) 11 1 1
16 504-CA Y a1 v b . JOINT 11 11
17 4021 XY /M5B Xx16 SCREW 2 2 2 2
18 4805 AAFY P/ M5B NUT 2 2 2 2
19 383-CA 7 5’7 v b BRACKET 11 1 1
20 4014 EXTY /M4 x25 SCREW 11 11
21 4803 ARAFEF/MA4 NUT 1 1 11
22 384 # 38 M B THREAD GUIDE BAR ROD 11 1 1
23 4012 T2V /M4 x12 SCREW 2 2 2 2
24 4803 AAFw M4 NUT 2 2 2 2
25 233-CA TNV ¥ — HOLDER 11 1 1
26 4012 ExT /M4 x12 SCREW 11 11
27 4803 AAFY F/MA4 NUT 1111
28 293 HE M (6 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (6-SPOOLS) 1
29 293A $i M (5 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (5-SPOOLS) 1
30 293B M (4 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (4-SPOOLS) 1
31 293C i (3 &) THREAD GUIDE BAR (3-SPOOLS) 1
32 4012 FxY /M4 x12 SCREW 1 1 11
33 4803 AATF Y F/MA4 NUT 1 1 11
34 527-CA 73 % w k (3 &1) BRACKET 1 1
35 527TACA 7347 v k (2%F1) BRACKET 2 1
36 506 A iE THREAD GUIDE 3 4 5 6
37 4117 kExY /M5 x12 SCREW 1 2 2 2
38 4805 ARAIFY P MDD NUT 1 2 2 2
39 386 F vy 7 ROD CAP 1 111

— 51 —



F—JILHRE 35mm A
Special washers for a table
35mm thick




R ABEA R

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
wHaEs

276001
179483-05
206336
205467
4575

240304
276002-UA
276003-UA
4904
276004

4109
240104
206337
201447

% &

AT i

2w avsdh
R A
AR =Y —
AWV F/ M8 X
WA S

Y 2a—%2— (Fk
Ya-—-—%2—-—(TF
Azxvy (L) s
A |

T 2T/ M4 X
K &

B &

AN

(SO ‘P
) o

o
(=]

PARTS FOR SEMI-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
NUT

SPACER

BOLT

WASHER
WASTE CHUTE
WASTE CHUTE
SCREW

- BRACKET

SCREW
WASHER
WASHER
SPRING WASHER

T N S S GG O W

BB DO B



_._54M,



2IRIE TR

REF.

p—
(=~ To -JL -] OV b WO DD e

b pd b bk
Ol O DD =

DD b ok ok ek
SWoO-Im

oo DN
DO -

PART NO.
LN

276001

179483-05
72317
7236

202700

4816
276012
4575
240304
4808

276013
4575
240304
4808
4512

276014
4109
240104
276002-UA
276003-UA

7013
167066

Baaes N

CUBHE H3BHH SFEHASH

B
&

NREBNT MBITE BPITER BPTSTED

TTE R

U CYE-F YB3

NOowNw N\

=
[

I

I

<

y

N
i,
o

<
-
N
=

S BN

AN AN
2T

- =2
NN ™
2 X

=

=

[N
X

|

—~

(o IR

X

X 2

Abr

PARTS FOR FULLY-SUBMERGED INSTALLATION

NAME

REST BOARD
CUSHION RUBBER
BOLT

BOLT

WASHER

NUT
PLATE
BOLT
WASHER
NUT

ANGLED UPPER KNIFE PLATE
BOLT

WASHER

NUT

SCREW

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
WASTE CHUTE
WASTE CHUTE

SCREW
WASHER

QT.

—
WWWr N [32 I QS Qe

LD DD DD =

0 O

w W’



H#i#E L (Plain seaming)

e A
/@ g }@ EX5212-02
‘8 |
VN o®
Ve o ®
0
i)
EX5204-01,02

EX5212-02
\EX521 4-01 ,OB,OSCS,MOS,MOSCS/

@ EX3244-03

@ﬁ,




H AR SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

k¢ =R {5 A1) (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. B & BB N NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX #x PRESSER FOOT 1
2 XXXXXX #x R PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
3 277126 M H FABRIC GUARD 1
4 1231 ¥xv/C1x3. 4 SCREW 1
5 211600 # = % By M UNCURLER 1
6 5030 EFxvy/C1 x 2, 3 SCREW 1
7 271014-92 2 5 » 7 CRANK 1
8 4533 Fx T SCREW 1
9 XXXXXX #x (M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1

10 7013 x2Y/ M3. 5 x8 SCREW 1
11 208958-B vy xy /C3 SCREW 1
12 212499-B BT E PIN 1
13 5409 AAF Y F/C3 NUT 1
14 212498 5 F LATCH 1
15 274028 20N % SPRING 1
16 3153 + v b NUT 1
17 208531 M B A FABRIC GUARD 1
18 5030 Yxv/C1x2. 3 SCREW 1
19 274022 2NN R SPRING 1
20 7009 ¥xTY /M3 x4 SCREW 1
21 274026 72«4 v H - H—-F FINGER GUARD 1
22 7008 T2 /C3 X5 SCREW 1
23 275528 7 = )V b FELT 1
24 274021-92 &F NV ¥ — HOLDER 1
25 7013 2T/ M3 5 x 8 SCREW 1
26 274023 T YNx SPRING 1
27 7009 ExT /M3 X4 SCREW 1
28 274025 74 H - H—-F FINGER GUARD 1
29 7008 ¥xY/C3X%x5 SCREW 1
30 XXXXXX # PRESSER FOOT 1
31 211919 BT E PIN 1
32 211918 *T VN % SPRING 1
33 3150 AA+v P /C 10 NUT 1
34 211920 TN T PIN 1
35 211915 # =R PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
36 211916 # R PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
37 211917 A R BRACKET 1
38 5089 T x Y SCREW 1
39 300248 & WASHER 1

XXXXXXRY—I18—=ITY, X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.
120~133HOY — 8=V R THRL TSI, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



#88| = (Blindhemming)
#E5| = (Blindhemming)

k& (Plain seaming)
EX5204-02H

—58



HRAEM(2)

*k =JF R IR5EAT] ( Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

SWOI™ Qb WD =

PART NO.
HaEe

XXXXXX

1211994

1333
XXXXXX
211600

5030
210685
210680
210681

5184

201191
3044
210682
5053
210683

210684
2906
7020

201252

212265

210690
5088
167066
212266
5057

210689
5157
5363
2905

137142

212267
1206

212268A91

205835A
5299

X
=2

MHNEH

FIUE
G\ & \H
\N#HIYQ & a

@ ¥ NN

FEEHAHAE

TN EE N

~
-

INTRS

A S VA VAU AN ]
Q|

~
-y
UN >

SRR

HYE WMENSE EroasHE
NUT U Y BB OUw

~~
-,

HBEIY &>
SN T Jf

o
N&E s @EE N\
am \+ o =a

ANAVAN
(@) (@}

A
-

NEHNT BN
NN\ >
o

GBS

HERHEN BHBHR
a

XXXXXXBT =91 —=vTY,
120133 HDY = I =Y RTHRL T RS,

o
X

=N\

> b
X X

a7 X

X [T Q
PN

-

J

row b

AV

,4597

SPECIFIC PARTS (2)

NAME

PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING
NUT
STOPPER
SCREW
PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE

BRACKET
SCREW
WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER

STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (36MM)
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

[ S Iy ok ek BN DD e Pk ek ik o [ e T s Y vy Pk ek ok paeh ek [ S S TGV

[ QG N 'y

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



k& L (Plain seaming)
EX3215-3216-04
EX3215H3216H-05

EX3215H+3216H-05 @

24 ) EX3215-3216-04

@ EX3215H+3216H-05

D
<J 1 P
2y SN
S \ \\J\ \
Voo
\ \}\ \\ \ \\
\\ \ o\
Tractor presser foot Y, \\ 4\ \ @)\ \ X

EX3215-3216-04

@ EX3215H+3216H-05




H A& 3)

REF. PART NO.
NO. W& &FB

210530490
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
210319

2

B
& o~

I
HEDRNE
=

3

~—
<

208449
5082A
201086A
210531-9U
201068

>#

SOOI
<

11 XXXXXX
12 7013
13 208958-B
14 277108
15 202875

H¥NE N~N\T

BHECHE FXFHEY BHJIENX R
B U~

BEUNH HEHPH

16 5157
17 274024
18 7166
19 274034
20 7009

HNE|NH
NI N
N
PAN

21 274027
22 7008
23 240347
24 210337A
25 273009A

o 3 3\ &

26 275030A
27 240302
28 270500C
29 270512B
30 7151

‘

l
NANSN:

FENNNY —AFFHES
&=

NI L X FBHE A
Nt

AN

XXXXXX7—28=UTY,

120~ 133O — /8= YR THEL TS,

KN Ne)

wd w 2w

i
k

~E -~

R~
RN

o

)

E—Ho

,_~61 —

SPECIFIC PARTS (3)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

CUP

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
SCREW

SCREW

FABRIC GUARD

WASHER

SCREW
SPRING
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

SPRING

SPRING

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

THREAD EYELET
SPACER
CRANKSHAFT
CRANKSHAFT
SCREW

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

Pk ot ek ek Pt ph ek ki Pt et QD bk ek Pk ek ek pd b DD b b bk b

[ 2 I

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



kgL (Plain seaming)
EX3244-04

—62—



B A& 4)

REF. PART NO.
NO. 5 % & %

210530A90
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
210319

OV WO BN =
HERNE
B M+ 3
$E S~
- &

S~
<

6 208449

7 5082A

8 201086A
9 210531-9U
10 201068

S
-,

t.‘-k

11 XXXXXX
12 7013
13 208958-B
14 274024
15 7166

NWU=E~

NITZF U~
wd X \w

FUNVNH HEBRNH
N USHN\E ¥~N\~T

16 274027
17 7008
18 210337A
19 273009A
20 2750304

4 ‘;\l
Q|

i > 2o A
N>

21 275528
22 240302
23 277500C
24 7151

FNXNY ¥-AFHAY ByndE HXFEEY BHJIEX R
AR
&

N AH
AVANIRER S

XXXXXXW3Y—918—=YTY,
120~133 HOY — P — VR THAL T ES W

~—

E—-Fo

w o

e

X

a7

w o

X
[o2]

SPECIFIC PARTS (4)

NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

CupP

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (LIGHT)

PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE
SCREW
SCREW
SPRING
SCREW

FINGER GUARD

SCREW

SPRING

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
THREAD EYELET

FELT
SPACER
SHAFT
SCREW

X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

[V G WY Pt ek Q) b b Pk pud ok ok ok DO b ok ok ok

N b ik

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



#&5| = (Blindhemming)
EX52035205-12




B A&

*k =M HI 58 AT] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
meEs

210685
210680
210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7020
201252
210691
210690

5088
167066
205361

5057
210689

5157
2430
2905
137142
210692

1206
201211C91
205835

5299
3033124

303313
XXXXXX
XXXXXX
210584

5030

210585

NE S

AVANEN N

SN

ERcHA
WS+ HNUgY 2

FWRAENCE
ST N TR
UN>$
Q|7

SFESHH

BT S NN
< RN\

ald \ TI =Ea

TR N IHEGY
N&E &

N
ANAVAN
aN\ o

= B
N
NEERE N\ =
@] |

TNEH N
N BUEMBY
Q

Al
-y

B HEEET MHEHE NEHEH ZHIBEO
uHE=
\ &
O

B NHHH

XXXXXXWBHF—913—=9TT,
120~133FOY — Y8~y RTHRL T LEW,

a@F e <

LN

Bl

aw
X w X

(S AN 2 o

X[ O
AN}
RN

B

5 5 vk

_65‘_

SPECIFIC PARTS (5)

NAME QT.
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY 1
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET 1
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET 1
SCREW 1
SPRING 1

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

Pk pah fh  foh k.

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
BRACKET

[ ey

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE

— e DO DO

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

[ e B e B O ]

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)
AUXILIARY PLATE

SCREW

REGULATOR

Pk ok ks

FLAT SPRING

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

ook ok kb ek

WASHER 1

X X X XXX is one of the gauge parts.
Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



#— I ¥ (Serging)
4 EX5203-22 ) 4 EX5204°5214-24 )

EX5204+5214-24
(EX5214-24

EX5204-24

#H =40 (Turn down hemming)
EX5204-32R1,32R2 - N




BHHAZRG6) SPECIFIC PARTS (6)

REF. PART NO.
NO. BB B & NAME QT.
1 XXXXXX # o PRESSER FOOT 1
2 XXXXXX # xR PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
3 277126 MW FABRIC GUARD 1
4 1231 EXTV/C1x 3. 4 SCREW 1
5 211600 # = M B UNCURLER 1
6 5030 ETxY/C1 x 2 3 SCREW 1
T 277128 MBps/ FABRIC GUARD 1
8 210530A9U A 7 ( # ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
9 208447-UA WM F F+ v b POST NUT -1
10 208448 S5 F =zw b SPRING BUSHING 1
11 208450-UA = Il cup 1
12 210319 W7o TENSION DISC 2
13 208449 7 = W b FELT 1
14 - 5082A W+ " C65 SCREW STUD 1
15 2010864 E# N % () SPRING (MEDIUM) 1
16 210531-90 % ¥ ¥+ (4 ) THREAD TENSION COMPLETE 1
17 201068 E# Y% (%) SPRING (LIGHT) 1
18 240302 AN - Y - SPACER 1
19 273008A TXRAEH LOWER KNIFE HOLDER 1
20 XXXXXX # = PRESSER FOOT 1
21 XXXXXX # xR PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1
22 277126 M@ FABRIC GUARD 1
23 1231 ETxY/C1x3., 4 SCREW 1
24 211600 # = M B AR UNCURLER 1
25 5030 r¥xvy,/C1x2, 3 SCREW 1
XXXXXXWBY—InR—vTg, X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.
120133 HDY — V=V R THALTL X, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



.‘ . EX5214-43,43P1,43P2
£ &I Y (Shirring) EX3215:3216-42,43

-

EX521 4-43P1,43P2

EX3215-3216
-42,43

DL

* EX5214-43P1 D4 66) 131X T T,
56 is option for EX5214-43P1




BHHAZMA(T) SPECIFIC PARTS (1)

REF. PART NO.

NO. # & & % s B NAME QT.
1 275514-91 v ¥ WU K& (M) SHIRRING ATTACHMENT COMPLETE 1
2 275515 737 v b BRACKET 1
3 7022 YzxY/ M4x14 SCREW 1
4 240332 AR =Y - SPACER 1
5 7191 EXT /M4 x 27 SCREW 1
6 210947 i RANE S FLAT SPRING 1
7 1206 T2,/ C4 x5, 3 SCREW 2
8 275516 757k BRACKET 1
9 7160 BfxY /M6 SCREW 1

10 204888 m oy = SPRING 2
11 4806 AAFY /M6 NUT 1
12 210945 O AR STOPPER 1
13 5328 FExrT,/C 4 X5 5 SCREW 2
14 210946 TR AN S FLAT SPRING 1
15 1206 Y 3xY,/C4Xx5, 3 SCREW 1
16 275517-92 N 2 RN SPRING GUIDE 1
17 7021 ETxY/M4x12 SCREW 1
18 208447-UA #®¥+ 5 v b POST NUT 1
19 208448 5 F v b SPRING BUSHING 1
20 210940 IES AN SPRING 1
21 204091 L4 WASHER 1
22 5082A HFrm  CODH SCREW STUD 1
23 210944 4 WASHER 1
24 275518 VN - LEVER 1
25 4806 AAIFTYEF/ M6 NUT 1
26 275520 750y b BRACKET 1
27 240320 23 IAYES SPRING 1
28 275521 L SHAFT 1
29 202522 1k X & RING 1
30 207045 & WASHER 1
31 240323 JE # /N % SPRING 1
32 206225 17 - COLLAR 1
33 1457-1 kEx¥/C5 x3 3 SCREW 2
34 210955 W & WASHER 1
35 5029 ¥xY/C3XT 5 SCREW 2
36 212435 =7 W CABLE 1
37 212436 -7 NET CABLE SUPPORT 2
38 7099 BfxY /M6 SCREW 1
39 202433 B WASHER 1
40 4806 AfFrw /M6 NUT 1
41 275522 7 v F LATCH 1
42 179765~-15 + v r /M 4 NUT 1
43 7164 BN Y /M4 SCREW 1
44 240104 B & WASHER i
45 275523 75y BRACKET 1
46 7022 2TV /M4 x14 SCREW 2
47 210961 mEN CLOTH GUIDE 1
48 7012 T2,/ M3, 5X6 SCREW 2
49 137906 M & WASHER 2
50 275524 J Vv -F BLADE 1
51 275525 JVv—F BLADE 1
52 200098 B & WASHER 1
53 270035B AR = B S B CLOTH PLATE 1
54 210962 545w kN4 %~ BRACKET/BINDER 1
55 5210 Exv C7 4 SCREW 2
56 211885 WA ¥ - (20) BINDER (20) 1
57 1202 T xT/C4xT SCREW 2
58 167066 B & WASHER 2

— 69—



E & ERY (Shirring)

EX5214-43 EX32153216-42,43

N4 EV YT (Piping)
EX5214-43P1,43P2

* EX5214-43P1 D& @2 BIEXHTY,
@2 is option for EX5214-43P1 N J

— ’70__



HRAAEG)

REF.

=M< -2 N~ Ol QOB =

10

PART NO.
weEs

XXXXXX
211600

5030
274025
XXXXXX

7013
208958-B
212499-B

5409
212498

274028
3153
208532
5030
274022

7009
274026
7008
XXXXXX
202588

274025
413
403-9S
406
404

4012
407
408
405
409

4818
410-JA
4908

% W

T

oMW
¥xY,/C1x2. 3
24 v H - H - F

#

Y¥xJV /M3, 5% 38
o2y /C3

B e
ARAFYEF/C3

5 v F

2Ty INVR

+ v b

mMPpH (eXWH)
ETxY/C1x2., 3
2T YN R

¥ xY /M3 X 4
724 H—-H-F
¥xY/C3 X5
o

s
724 H -4 -F
- 7i#YR
F—FHAF (M)
7 x Wk

y A O
2T/ M4 x12
B -

Amx Y

AT &

L]

AAFYVYEFE/ME6

F 35 5w b

Azxy (L) /4 5

XXXXXXR7r—213—vTY,
120~133HDY — I 3=V R THIEAL TS0,

SPECIFIC PARTS (8)

NAME

PRESSER FOOT
UNCURLER
SCREW

FINGER GUARD
PRESSER FOOT

SCREW
SCREW
PIN
NUT
LATCH

SPRING

NUT

PRESSER FOOT
SCREW

SPRING

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

FINGER GUARD
SCREW
PRESSER FOOT
WASHER

FINGER GUARD

TAPE INSERTING TOOL
TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY
FELT

TAPE DISC

SCREW

COLLAR
ADJUSTING SCREW
FIXING ROD
SHAFT

NUT

BRACKET
SCREW

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

GO

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



U 7 — 733 (Attaching U-shaped tape)
EX3216-53

— 72—



BEHERR09) SPECIFIC PARTS (9)

* =[5 lREAA] (Not for sale basically )
REF. PART NO.

NO. WS BF % i NAME ' k QT.
1 275512 F—-7TKWAN TAPE GUIDE 1
2 7180 32X/ M3, 5 x4, 5 SCREW 2
3 209200 WA 58— (8/8E1O0) BINDER (10) 1
4 208994 NA 8 — (/g8 ) BINDER (8) 1
5 1216 EFxT/C4 x5, b SCREW 1
6 208997 EAWHR /N1 H— BINDER GUIDE 1
7 270013A BrAN— (&) FRONT COVER (LEFT) 1
8 XXXXXX e (#M) PRESSER FOOT COMPLETE 1
9 7013 T2/ M3 5 X 8 SCREW 1

10 208958-B ¥y /7C3 SCREW 1
11 212499-B B e PIN 1
12 5409 SNAFw R/ C3 NUT 1
13 212498 5 v F LATCH 1
14 274028 b SR BV AN 3 SPRING 1
15 3153 + v b NUT 1
16 208531 M B FABRIC GUARD 1
17 5030 E¥xv/C1x2, 3 SCREW 1
18 274022 T YN xR SPRING 1
19 7009 E 2T/ M3 X4 SCREW 1
20 274026 74 v —H—-F FINGER GUARD 1
21 7008 T xTY/C3 X5H SCREW 1
22 3317 F—-—7%& (M) TAPE DISC ASSEMBLY 1
23 344 F 55w b BRACKET 1
24 4911 AxY (¥) /4 1 SCREW 2
25 341 L] ROD 1
26 189 B & WASHER 1
27 303067 AN N 3 SPRING WASHER 1
28 4805 SNAFwE/MS5 NUT 1
29 338 h /) a2k TAPE DISC 1
30 339 B4+ x Y SCREW 1
31 340 A/ a8k TAPE DISC COVER 1
32 467 INZR &y SPRING SEAT 1
33 343 E & 7\ % SPRING 1
34 468 BT - COLLAR 1
35 339 B x v SCREW 1
XXXX{(XME—:)’{'—V'G?° XX XX XX isone of the gauge parts.
120133 HOY — I —= Y K THREL T REW, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



5 — 7 {13 (Attaching tape)
- EX5214-53,53C3,54,M53,M53C3,84
EX5214H-55

— 74 —



HERHZSBSA0) SPECIFIC PARTS (10)

REF. PART NO.

N BEBE & A NANE Q.

1 275542-91 5+ — 7KW (#4) TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1

2 245510 F—-—7 €N TAPE GUIDE ASSEMBLY 1

3 7066 B XY/ M4 SCREW 1

4 210307 WS WASHER 2

5 275511 F—-7TEWN TAPE GUIDE 1

6 211267 F—7T RV TAPE TAKEUP 1

7T 208735 MW FABRIC GURAD 1

8 1333 TxY/C1 x4 SCREW ; 1

9 XXXXXX #x PRESSER FOOT 1

10 XXXXXX #x N PRESSER FOOT FINGER 1

11 211600 # = M Bh K UNCURLER 1

12 5030 Txy/C1x2, 3 SCREW 1
XXXXXXB¥—=P3—=UTY, X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

120~133 DY — U8 — v R THEL T I, Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.
. 75—



5 —7{$1F (Attaching tape)
EX5214-54
EX5214H-55

( EX5214-54/445
EX5214H-55

J— 76_,



BERWMAD

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
eSS

210530A9U
208447-UA
208448
208450-UA
210319

208449
5082A
201086A
210531-9U
201068

211941A
240302

272528A
272501A
273008A

X

AHMNE FXHEY BRIBER

HNEWHNE

XHBAR HABEHR P

Nk B

Bt 3

HoWE E
N—~NN\-T
~B -~

s
-

S
-

V\:A

11 SN AP

-

op |

~—

&—Ho

_.7’7;,

SPECIFIC PARTS (11)

-NAME

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

Cup

TENSION DISC

FELT

SCREW STUD

SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (LIGHT)

SPRING

SPACER

DIFFERENTIAL FEED BAR
ECCENTRIC

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

QrT.

e Y T gy D\ b ek ok

[V S WY



EX5204-82 (" EX5204-82

\.
(EX5214-84
EX5214-83,84 2
&p W
o J

EX5204-82 12
EX5214-83,84

EX5214-84

— 78v



BRASB& 0D

REF.
NO.

[T-3e B0 R ] G WY =

PART NO.
W eEy

270037C
271010A
270037D
308093
308085

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
277126

1231
XXXXXX

XXXXXX
273008B
210530A90
208447-UA
208448

208450-UA
210319
208449
5082A
2010864

210531-9U
201068
211941A
XXXXXX

BowEY R
o g

N ~N
I TH<T
| ~ 1

A
-,

HN¥ENN &>
N NEEN 3

Ji
3
- T T

CES

HtRENS
&8~

- &
N

H O CEEE
NN~ NN\T
~& ~a
g— +Ho

-

SHEY FRYBEY VB3 FRAEE

EHHXE BN NE PHEXH

XXX XXX3H—Y8—YTY,
120~133 DY — U= VR THRL T S,

N\ M
@}
-
X
w

(h)
()

>

SPECIFIC PARTS (12)

NAME

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
BRACKET

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)
LEVER

BRACKET/NEEDLE PLATE

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
LOWER KNIFE HOLDER
THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
POST NUT

SPRING BUSHING

Cup

TENSION DISC
FELT

SCREW STUD
SPRING (MEDIUM)

THREAD TENSION COMPLETE
SPRING (LIGHT)

SPRING

NEEDLE PLATE

X X X X X X is one of the gauge parts.

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.

QT.

[ el )

Pk ek ek ek ek

Pk ek ek DND b Pk sk kb

Pk ph  pond ok



ik IR VARTR R AR <fES| =
~(Plain seaming*Backlatching*Blindhemming)
EX5204-92M1

#85] Z (Blindhemming)

—— 80 —



EHE&E A3

* =[FHI IRFEAN] (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

QL WD =

PART NO.
nHeES

XXXXXX
211994

1333
XXXXXX
211600

5030
270037C
271010A
273008B
210685

210680
210681
5184
201191
3044

210682
5053
210683
210684
2906

7020
201252
275529-91
210690A

5088

167066
212266
5057
275530
5157

5363
2905
137142
212267
1206

212268A91
205835A
5299

HBUAE
NEFE NTERNE NBNIED BUIINN NIOINT BOJIVE BXION HHNEH

®
E 3

FIUH

o~ B O\ H
Tca FH OO
~ |

ANt
- \&3 3

StERrEH H-SNE BEHEE
BN O\ Qs

NN, NINTNG

4

~
-

CsEDHN O\ U\
N B o

HEEHEN
N
a |

ANE:
W R

N\
a oo

R G R
[#%}

AR
N
(@)

S~
-

HNEBHE
NFEE >

AR
Q|

H A&
G
(@]
(@]

XXXXXX7—913—UTd,

C120-I3BHOT =P —- Y RTHRL TS,

—

<

>
X

[\

w

X

hrad T X

XK Q o\

Ji

AN

[N}

MM)

SPECIFIC PARTS (13)

NAME

PRESSER FOOT

FABRIC GUARD

SCREW

PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

CLOTH PLATE (NARROW)

BRACKET

LOWER KNIFE HOLDER

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING
SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER
CLOTH GUIDE
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW -
ADJUSTING PLATE
SCREW

SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER
SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (36MM)

AUXILIARY PLATE
SCREW

X X X XX X is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

Pk ek h b B b ek ek DD IND b ok bk ek [ S S R N G TSN ey P ek ok ko Peh b ok kb ok k. Pk ek sk

d d

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



HukEL < 4E5 | =

(Plain seaming*Blindhemming)
EX5214-92M2

#£5| Z (Blindhemming)




HHERE 04)

* =[5l fl]RZEATT (Not for sale basically )

REF.
NO.

PART NO.
meaEs

XXXXXX
XXXXXX
210584

5030
210585

210685
210680
210681

5184
201191

3044
210682
5053
210683
210684

2906
7020
201252
210691
210690

5088
167066
205361

5057
210689

5157
2430
2905
137142
210692

1206
201211C91
205835

5299
303312A

303313

i
-

U=
\ &
o=

NN
NI

ERcHN BHEEH

SENEE BwHHN

NOUE S+ NN U
VN>
Q| T

S E N TR

SR EWH N

(R - B

I & G
N ER N\ N\
-0 =20

TERNEN BNUBB Y ® N
SN

ol
N&E
amd  \

ANAVAN
a\ a

AV AN

3

N~

o
Q |

R B
N R R\
Q

F OYHFAE NEBHEEH BHEHIJED
¥ BU¥y3C

~
-,

XXXXXXWEr—9,8—=vTY,

120~133 DY — U8 — VR THREL T &,

=N\

R
X

B

(@]

w

g w

o}

X{ra a -« - X

LN

X

X w X

—

J

- N

J— 83 —

SPECIFIC PARTS (14)

NAME

PRESSER FOOT
PRESSER FOOT FINGER
UNCURLER

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY
CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE COMPLETE
BRACKET

SCREW

WASHER

CLOTH GUIDE
SCREW

ADJUSTING PLATE

SCREW
SCREW
SCREW
WASHER
STOPPER

SCREW

FOLDER COMPLETE (40MM)
AUXILTARY PLATE

SCREW

REGULATOR

FLAT SPRING

X X X X XX is one of the gauge parts.

QT.

Pk ok ok ek DN Pt ek ek DN DN el R e T e el e e oY nd pod ek fmd jmed Pk Pk ek pd ok

[ S O R Y

Please confirm the correct part by the gauge parts lists on pages 120~133.



%7 < a v (Option)

EX5203-22 = L EX3215+3216-01,01A,02,02A,03,04
EX5204-01,02,24,32R1,32R2 , EX3244-03,04 '
EX5212-02 : EX3215H+3216H-05

EX5214-01,03,03C3,M03,M03C3,24
53,53C3,M53,M53C3,54,
EX5214H-55

EX5200(H)Series

EX3200(H) Series( 21

— 84 N



REF. PART NO.

NO. #HBEBEE
1 210685
2 210680
3 210681
4 5184
5 201191
6 3044
7 210682
8 5053
9 210683
10 210684
11 2906
12 7020
13 201252
14 210686
15 210687
16 5088
17 167066
18 1202
19 167066
20 204667
21 2012334

ERCHA X
S aVEH
NHMUE S WUy R

SHHAE O EBHEN

L U

e LEBE-HEH

N T

S~
-,

H HENDB  REERY N

N EHEE G

& O\

ARV AN
NE I 3
%<

SN I

U\ >

—~ =20 QT

B s NANAN
X X
-1

i1 NN

NN
Q N\
s Q
X

FABRIC EDGE GUIDE

NAME

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET ASSEMBLY

CLOTH GUIDE BRACKET
HINGE/EDGE GUIDE BRACKET
SCREW

SPRING

NUT

STOPPER
SCREW

PIN

FLAT SPRING

SCREW

SCREW

SPRING WASHER

BRACKET COMPLETE/EDGE GUIDE
BRACKET/EDGE GUIDE

SCREW
WASHER
SCREW
WASHER
EDGE GUIDE

EDGE GUIDE

Pk od ko k. Pk ok ok ek ok Pk ek ok ok ok

—— e DO DO



YeYmN— FFHRAE

b 2K .
PL?%IFEI (Sé:M\J/rH)NG(z- NEEDLE) EX3200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3215_1/200(K EX3215_
Exaz16~ 01/222(K) Ex3216~ 02/223(K)
| |
| 1 ~ ] | 1 1
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 277514P30 3X3 277515P30 3X4 277513P40 2X3 277514R30 3X3 277515R30 3X4 277513R40
2X4 277514P40 3X5 277513P50 2X4 277514R40 3X5 277513R50
o Sw
\i\‘-—NG
277323-13 277323-16
277324-13  277318-13 277324-16  277318-13
= @ﬁ 3B = g@:ﬂ =
277326-13 277325-13 277326-16 277325-16
[ - . . -
= = e E
|
|
NG XSwW NGXSW
2X3 217117 3X3 277118
2X4 277117 3%4 277118

3X5 277118

_86_.



EX3215_ 51 /000(k) EX3215_02/223(K)

EX3216 EX3216
i
| . 1 |
NG NG
2 277026-92 275030 3 277027-92 275030
: 0
B B
il i
Il il
1 Bl
NG - NG
EX3215 EX 3216
277014A #8 277010 #2
OH—r—D J
277015 277018
==
01/222 -01/222K
-02/223 -02/223K
lr 201121A T 210755 ! 202295
| I I
| | I
I | I
I | |
| I I
| I |
Lt 1
I 1 . l ||
F |
HokEF (RpaAH) HUREFH (AHD)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)
(A= —Oo§R —EmER )
OVERLOCK NEEDLE GUARD CHAINSTITCH NEEDLE GUARD
277007 277004 277008 277006
] LI; |
g J

._.87,




F=I—=N—=y FFEHE

MR (/M@ Y () .
PLAIN SEAMING EX3200 Series
(SMALL FOOT) CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3215_ny
Ex3216 014222 EX3216
) | .
l 1 g - | ]
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 277514P30 3X3.277515P30 i 3X4 277513P40 2X3 277514R30 3X3 277515R30 3X4 277513R40
3X5 277513P50 2X4 277514R40 3X5 277513R50

2X4 277514 P40

277323-16

277323-13
277324-16  277318-13

277324-13  277318-13

277326-13 277325-13 277326-16 277325-16
13 = = =3
L ] L l
[ |
NG X SW NGXSW . NGXSW
2X3 211807 3X3 211909 . 3X5 211910
2X 4 211907 3X4.211909

_88_.




EX3215_

' EX3215_
Ex3p16” 01A/222 EX3215_02a/223
1
| : | |
NG NG
2 -277026-92 275030 3 277027-92 275030
i B
[ 1
5B SR
i il
! i
B il
J—J-— NG J—L NG
EX3215 EX3216
277014A #8 277010 #2
&—— @ED
277015 277018
A
202527A 202295
f
L |
! | |
HukEFH (R ) kg (L)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)
SMALL FOOT SMALL FOOT
(GOOD FOR CURVING) (GOOD FOR CURVING)

_..89_




HIRERR (2 A8t )

PLAIN SEAMING(2- NEEDLE)

EX3215_
EX3216 03/233

(K)

EX3200 Series

F—=—N=") RIWERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3215_
EX3216 03/333(K)
|

NGXSW
3X4 277517R40
3X5 277517R50

NGXSW
3X4 277517RA40

e SW

NGXSW
5X5 277516R50
5X6 277516R60

NGXSW
5X5 277516R50

1.6

277327-16

277328-16  277318-13

277330-16

3

1.6 =+

277329-16

g

1.6+

277118

277119

4.90._



EX3215_

EX3215_
EX3216 03/233(K) EX3216 03/333(K)
]
| f | l 1
NG NG
3 277027-92 = 275030 5 277028-92 - 275030
i 5
i q
I I\
¥
-IL NG —M' NG
I ] I |
I I
EX3215 EX3216 EX3215 EX3216
277014B #9  277010A #5 277014A #8 277010 #2
a5 277018
-03/233 -03/233K
-03/333 -03/333K
{_ 201121A | 210755 | 202295
| | |
I | I
I | |
I | |
| I I
| [ |
U B
HUkSR (SRBAE) Rk FH (hE A
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

_91__




k&R ) e —8— RHERE
PLAIN SEAMING EX3200 Series GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3215_ 4, s

15_04/435(K EX3215H_

EX3216 | K) EX3215H_ 05/535(K)
NG XSW NGXSW
5X5 277524 T50 - 5X5 277524150
5X6 277524T60 5X6 277524 T60

5X7 277524T70

277337-25
277338-25  277318-13

2.5

277339-25

§

2.5+

NGXSwW NGXSW

5X5 277122 ' 5X5 277129
5X6 277122 . : 5X6 277129
5X7 277129

__92..



EX3212-04/435(K)

EX3215H_ 05535 k)

EX3216 EX3216H

NG

5 277029-92  275030A
EX3215 .  EX3216 EX 3215 EX3216
277014 277011 #3 277014A #8 277017 M1

-

& =L
277015 277018-C 277015A 277018-C
== 2
-04/435 -04/435K
-05/535 -05/535K
1[— 277000 T 211662 I 277009
l | l
| I !
! | I
I I l
| | I
I I I
L1 ;
Huk¥FE (J3 ) HOREH] (RREA:HY )
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC) (EXTRA HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)

_93...




HuKER (3 A&t )
PLAIN SEAMING (3- NEEDLE)

EX3244- |03/333(K)

EX3200 Series

1

=== ZFHERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3244- 04/435(K)

NGXSW

NGXSW
3X2X4 277518R40

NGXSW
5X2X4 277519R40

5X3X4 277525T40

277327-16 277337-25
277328-16  277318-13 277338-25 277318-13
; - . ] —
iié@iﬂ 3B H3 =L
2 g = B
277329-16 277339-25

2.5+

NGXSW

277118A

277119A

5X3X4 277123

_.94 —



EX3244- :)3/333(K)
 — |

EX3244- 04/435(K)

NG e NG
3X2 277030-92.- 275030 5X2 277031-92

9

275030

b

NG
5X3 277032-92  275030A

NG -~ NG
I | 1
277010A #5 277011 #3
=L =
277015 277018 277015 277018-C

031333 03/333K -04/435 -04/435K

[ aoni2ia ]!— 20075 202295 lr — 1662 277009

| | | 1 |

l | I |

l I I I

| l I I

| | I I

I ! | l

Y B L
HUREFH (RIEA:M) HukEH (JBA )
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)

__95_._




EYEY _ e ) S—y IR
SHIRRING EX3200 Series GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX3215_ EX3215_
EX3215_ 45/233(K) EX3215.- 43/335(K)
1
| l | |
NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
3X4 277521 R40 5X5 277520R50 5X5 277520850
3X5H 277521 R50 §X6 277520 R60 5X6 277520860

277334-16 277331-16 277331-25
277335-16 27731813 277332-16  277318-13 977332-25  277318-13
= :g BEb 8 § ?Su i’fig b = f"§
p S E = ~ 3

]
277336-16 277333-16 277333-25
. | foe -
. $ A
- NGXSW NGXSW
3X4 277120 5X5 277121
5X6 277121

3IX5 277120




EX3215-42/233

EX3215

EX3216 (K) Exa216~ +3/335(K)
|
| 1 |
NG NG
3 277027-92 275030 5 277028-92 275030
] ]
3 b 2 B
| 1
!
41‘- NG —JJ— NG
l |
]
EX3215 EX3216 EX3215 EX3216
277014B #9 277010A #5 277014A #8 277010 #2
&> & g
277015 277018
=
-42[233 -42/233K
MBI MRK
i— 201121A ! 210755 —}I 202295
| ! o
| | |
I | |
| & |
| | r
| | |
L
b &/ H D F () b SH D Fi (gD
SHIRRING SHIRRING
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

_.97__




Y —iS—y IR

Zracin EX3200 Series Py —

ATTACHING TAPE
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX321 6~l 53/233(K)

NGXSW

NGXSW :
3X4 277523 R40 ‘ 5X5 277522R50
3X5 277523R50

277327-16
277328-16  277318-13

L

1.6 =+

277330A16 277329A16

g

16—+

2771198

2771188

_.98._



EX3216- 53/233(K)

L

NG :
:3:277027-92 275030

[ ]
8 %

NG
5 277028-92

B
g

i

1l

-

275030

b

277010 #2

—

277015 277018
=
-53/233 -53/233K
l— 201121A -i_ 210755 ‘l 202295
| ! |
| l I
} | I
N | # |
| | n
| t |
Lt :
5 — T (R )
ATTACHING TAPE
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

_.99...




H—=P——=Y RIERE

HokER (1 A&t .
PLAIN (SEAMI)NG(1 ~ NEEDLE) EX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5204-01/223(K) EX5204 - 02H/223(K) EX5204 - 02/233(K)
SwW Sw SwW
3 277500P30 3 277500P30 3 277504R30
4 277500P40 4 277500P40 4 277504R40
5 277500P50 ) 5 277504R50

277300-16F 277303-16F
277301-16F  277318-13 277304-16F  277318-13
S D
277302-16F 277305-16F
[ o
= 13
' |
1 |
201230C 211991A
SwW SwW
3210370 #1 3 277115A #12
4210371 #2 4 277103A #H3

5 210371 #2

e

- 100 —



EX5204- 01/223(K)

EX5204- 02H/223(K)

EX5204- 02/233(K)

179630-92 275019A

= [ ]

e

277010 #2

s

277015

017223 01/223K
-02HR23 02H/223K 021233 02233K w
I_ 2011214 T 210755 —‘l 202295 ‘[— W0ZIA | 210755 _} L 1
1 | | f | | | ’
Bl R
| |
l | | | | 4 |
| Y | | | |
| | | | | | |
Y I N S
HikEFT (BRI ) HIKEF (A HiEFT (FAEHE )
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)
WEIGHT FABRIC)
r ~
277005 277004
N J

- 101 -




HukE R (2 A&t . B === RIEREER
PL%N (SEAMI)NG(Z— NEEDLE) EX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

© EX5214-01/233(K) " EX5212-02/333(K)
NGXSW NGXSW
‘ 2X3 277505R30

2X3 277505P30

2X4 277505P40 . 2X4 277505R40

2X5 277505R50

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

g A=) § EED

1.6~ +
neany
1.25 =+~

277305-16F

3

1.6+

201230C

sSw
SW Sw 3 210503 #5
~'3 2013968 4 201310A 4 210374 #7
' 5 210374 #7

s ) £

— 102 —



EX5214-01/233(K)

EX5212-02/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92

2750198

2770108 #6 277013 #7
277015
-01/233 -01/233K
-02/333 -02/333K
I— 201121A | 210755 l 202295
| | |
| l / |
} | I
(I I
| N |
| I I
I IR
HiKEH (A ) HbkEH (At )
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(EXTRA LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 103 -




HokEFH (24 81)
PLAIN SEAMING(2- NEEDLE)

EX5214-03/333(K)
EX5214-03C3/333(K)

EX5200 Series

F=I—8—y RIRERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214- M03/333(K)
EX5214- M03C3/333(K)

NGXSW

2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

&

1.25 =

277305-16F

E

l_m.::llll
1.6+

201230C

SwW

3 210503 #5
4 210374 #7
5 210374 #7

- 104 -



EX5214-03/333(K)
EX5214-03C3/333(K)

EX5214-M03/333(K)
EX5214-MO03C3/333(K)

|

NG
2 277022-92  275019B

277010A #5

b\

277015

-03-03C3/333 -03-03C3/333K
-M03+M03C3/333  -M03-M03C3/333K

r 201121A T 210755

NNEERAWN

| I
l I l
l l !
| l |
I | I
I | l
I l

202295

(I IO
HukEF (PIEAERD) HRER (IRAH)
PLAIN SEAMING PLAIN SEAMING
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 105 —




=51 H

Y- U0
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING
SERGING

EX5205- 12/223(K)
EX5203- 12/223(K).

EX5200 Series

EX5203-22/233(K)

EX5204 - 24/445(K)

Y—Y=— FFRHE

GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214- 24/445(K)

SW

3 277500P30
4 277500P40

Sw
5 277504R50
6 277504 R60

Sw

7 277511870
8 277511580

NGXSW
3X4 277510940
3X5 277510850

e

)

=]

277300-16F 277303A16 277309-25F
277301-16F  277318-13 277304-16  277318A13 277310-25F  277318A13
i . 3 BELED e g@ oS AR o
SET R T S VT 3
@ ] z J s ~  Hdb 8
277302-16F 277305-16F 277311-25F
[ HH Lo nan [
: 2l | st |
alel i
201152E 202799 277110
Ow
o —
SW sW swW sw
3 277115 Ho- 5-210371 #2 7 210372 #3 4 210376 #8
4 277103 M 6 210372 #3 8 210372 13 5 210376 #8

— 106 —




EX5205- 12/223(K)
EX5203-12/223(K)

EX5203-22/233(K)

EX5204- 24/445(K)

EX5214-24/445(K)

- 107 -

NG
179630-92  275019A 3 277024-92  275019C
5 ‘ § |
) o]
| il
I i
“ I
NG
|
~ EX5203 EX5205
277014A #8 277010 #2 2770148 #9 277011 #3
277015
12223 -12/223K
22233 223K -24/445 -24/445K
z— 201121A | 210755 | ’ 202295 {_277000 I 211662 | 277009
| | . l l I
} % / I | | I
| | | |
RS | | | A |
| 1 | 1 || |
| | | | | |
Lt ___1 L1
1851/ () H— v (L) Y- v I (B
BLINDSTITCH HEMMING SERGING SERGING
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) | (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)




H—J— 1= FHERE

Tt , EX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS

TURN DOWN HEMMING
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5204- 32R1/223(K) EX5204- 312R2/223(K) EX5204 - 32R2/223L(K)
sw sw sw
73 277503830 1.5 277512P15 1.5 277502P15

-——— SW
|/

277315-16F

277300-16F
277301-16F 277319-13

277301-16F  277318-13

SRl P
277302-16F
i
202799
Sw SW
3 210761 1.5 205525

d &

- 108 —



EX5204 - 32R1/223(K) EX5204 - 32R2/233L(K) EX5204 - 32R2/223(K)

179630-92 275019A

o)
ii
|

=B

277010A #5 277010 #2
g
277015

-32R1/223 -32R1/223K
-32R2/223L -32R2/223LK
32R2223  -32R2M23K
r— 201121A ]— 210755 202295

e

X

———————

—_— ] -
TR (WA RS () TR ()
TURN DOWN HEMMING TURN DOWN HEMMING TURN DOWN HEMMING
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 109 —




EYMURB ..
ESERY A EVTH
SHIRRING
SHIRRING-PIPING

EX5214- 43/333(K)

EX5200 Series

EX5214- 43P1/333(K)

H=9——y RIWERE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214-43P2/333(K)

NGXSW
2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40

277306-16
7307-16  277318-13

1B

2

~
w

L

I
s
1.25 ~poa=

277308-16

E

16~

SwW
3 277124
4 277124

o swW
. 3277125
4 2717125

- 110 -



EX5214-43/333(K)

EX5214- 43P1/333(K)

EX5214- 43P2/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92

2750198

277010A #5

=

277015

-43/333

-43/333K

43P1+43P2/333  -43P1+43P2/333K
r 201121A | 210755 | 202295
| I I
I | I
I | |
| | |
I I |
| | |
L]
E FHU) F (hE A LS A EVITH LR A EVTH
SHIRRING (HEA:H) (FREA)
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) SHIRRING*PIPING SHIRRING*PIPING
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 111 —




5 —7ftH . F=T—13—Y ZHHERER
ATTACHING TAPE EX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS

CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214- 53/333(K) EX5214-M53/333(K)
EX5214-53C3/333(K) EX5214- M53C3/333(K)

NGXSW

2X3 277505R30
2X4 277505R40
2X5 277505R50

277303-16F
277304-16F  277318-13

125+

277305-16F

g

1.6~

277112

=]

Sw
3 277159 #22
4 208651
5 208651

-112 -



EX5214-53/333(K)
EX5214-53C3/333(K)

EX5214-M53/333(K)
EX5214~-M53C3/333(K)

NG
2 277022-92 2750198

277010A #5

—

277015

-53+53C3/333 -53-563C3/333K
-M53:M53C3/333  -M53-M53C3/333K

{— 201121A | 210755

——————
|

l

l

|
r._
|

l

[

l
L

202295

1

5 — 7 (thIEAEHE)
ATTACHING TAPE
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 113 -

7 = 7R (R
ATTACHING TAPE
(MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC)




Y—Y— /5=y REEHE

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

> — T4
ATTACHING TAPE

EX5200 Series

EX5214- 54/433(K) ' EX5214—|54/443(K) EX5214H~I~ 55/545(K) EX5214- 54/445(K)

| 1 | |
NGXSW NG X SW NGXSW NGXSW NGXSW
2X3 277505R30 2 x 3 277507R30 2.5X%3.5 277508 R35 2.5X3.5 277526S 35 3X4 277510540
2X4 277505R40 2 x 4 277507R40 2.5X4.5 277508 R45 2.5X4.5 277526S 45 3X5 277510550
2X5 277505R50 2x 5 277507R50
@ e SW Sw
o
i N NG NG
5
|
277303-16F 277351-16F 277351-25F
277304-16F  277318-13 277352-16F  277318-13 277350-25F  277318-13
SR N Rl P B
277316-16F 277353-16F 277353A25F
277112 277111 2717127
sw SW SwW Sw sw
3 277159 #22 3 277159 - #22 3.5 277105 #H7 3.5 277157 #19 3.5 277105 #17
4 208651 4 277104 #16 4.5 277105 #117 4 277158 #20 4.5 277105 #17
5 208651 5 277104 #16 4.5 277158 #20
5 277158 #20
d J‘ ' i) |
> o]

-114 -




EX5214-54/433(K) EX5214- 5;4/443(K) EX521 4H-l- 55/545(K) EX5214-54/445(K)
| | 1 1
NG NG NG
2 277022-92 2750198 2.5 277023-92  275019C 3 277024-92  275019C
] []
) g © @ '5_@ ),
Il I Il
] y
~Y-L NG —T—L NG NG
l ] l |
| |
277011 #3 277019 #12 277012 #4
=l
277015 277016A 277016
-54/433 -54/433K -54/445 -54/445K
a3 SAMK _S5k45  -BOSASK
!— 201121A ‘ 210755 | 202295 r 277000 211662 _} 202295
| ! | | | :
| | | l |
| l ,/ | l | £/ |
| | ﬁi | l | |
l | 1 | | l
| | | | | |
I A R BN .
| ]
|
F-TAE (BAEE) TV (B A ) F-T4H (B AEH)
ATTACHING TAPE ATTACHING TAPE ATTACHING TAPE
(HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC) (EXTRA HEAVY (HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)
WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 115 -



Ny 5 UH . H—S— 13—y RIHERER
BACKLATCHING ' EX5200 Series GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5204 - 82/233(K) EX5204 - 82/223(K) EX5214-83/323(K) EX5214- 84/423(K)
SwW SwW NGXSW
3 277532-30 3 277531-30 2X3 277530-30
4 277532-40 4 277531-40 24 277530-40
5 277532-50 5 277531-50

277303B16F 277340-16F
277304A16F  277318-13 277341-16F  277318-13
fo - S EHT .
= ? Sl ' ga Bl
277342-16F 277317-16F
= =
277114 277113
SwW
3 277115 #10 301510 277160 #23
4 277103 #11
5 277103 #11

- 116 -



EX5204 - 82/233(K)

EX5204- 82/223(K)

EX5214- 83/323(K)

EX5214-84/423(K)

NG
2 277022-92

179630-92  275019A 2750198
i ‘
I
I
y
277010 #2 277010A #5 277011 #3
sﬁ? e:zé? e
277015
l
|
-82/223 -82/223K
-83/323 -83/323K
-82/233 -82/233K sw sw -84/423 -84/423K
—— 7T 3201127 4 202295 — T T T T
{_ 201121A IT 210755 | 5 202295 !— 201121A | 210755 ! 202295
i | I | I o
} ] I I | I
I | I I |
I I | | | 4{ |
| | | | | |
| | ! | | |
[ B Lt
1 |
Koy ) F (L) Ko 49 I (FRIEAE) Ko 420 (BA:HE)
BACKLATCHING BACKLATCHING BACKLATCHING
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (MEDIUM WEIGHT FABRIC) (HEAVY WEIGHT FABRIC)

~ 117 -



% R&H
MULTI- USE

EX5204 - 92M1/223(K)

EX5200 Series

F—=I—N—v RIHERR

GAUGE PARTS
CONSTRUCTION CHART

EX5214-92M2/223(K)

SwW
3 277531-30
4 277531-40

NGXSW
-~ 2X3 277501 R30
2X4 277501 R40

6t
A
O

277340-16F
277341-16F  277318-13

SRt

125 I

277300-16F
277301-16F 277318-13

SERD 3B

1.6+
125+~

277342-16F

g

1.6+

277302-16F

211991A

201152E

SW
3 277115A #12
4 277103A M3

Sw Sw
3.201396B 4 201310A

o] ]

- 118 -



EX5204 - 92M1/223(K) EX5214- 92M2/223(K)

NG :
179630-92 275019A 2 277022-92 2750198

5

ii I

y ﬁ ‘

o] ]

277010 #2 2770108 #6
277015

-92M1/223 -92M1/223K

9M2223  -92M2/223K

lr 201121A T 210755 | 202295

| | .|

| | |

Ny e

N 2 |

| | |

| | |

N N
2 AR (A 2R ()
MULTI- USE MULTI-USE
(LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC) (LIGHT WEIGHT FABRIC)

- 119 -




EX3200 Series

EX3200 Series

' —INR—IKN)

GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

s
26-120L12 v €
1L # ZZZ/V10-91ZEX3
1z % 0a 0£0522 900222 800142 ¥00L.2 100222 §62202 V125202 £ (s1)
1 4
26-9202.2 b 2z
£
S
26-120L.2 12 £
1L # T ON)zze/10-91ZeX3
1z %90 0£05.2 . - 90022 800112 v002.2 100222 $62202 S61012 ViZL0z £ (st)
v
26-920L12 2z
£
(430710H 1aN) dv3y LNOHH Hvay LNOHS J4INM INA Mms BN .
F1a33N 34iN9 iy advno ayvno mmw\ﬂ.w._ J3TONY 1vid mn.iommu_wnéz
] avayHL 31033N HOLILSNIVHO 37G33N ¥O0THIA0 34INY H3ddn 39avd
7 | ] ¥ _ ] YxXE | YX#&
& Bl — XL , G- 47
B e B ATy TXT “ ¥
/ @ %
o162 0s S
£1-628L12
ovdelsLLZ v £
506L1z zzZ/VI0-912EX3
81042 SL0LL2 8 # vplorLe 2 # otoLze (e1-81€222) (er-¥eeLL2) EL-€2€L12 0edsisLLe € (s1)
€1-92€L12 or 1
106112 z
0Ed¥152L2 €
05 s
£1-626L12
gLLLL2 O¥dEISLLZ v €
810242 s10222 8# VrioLlZ | 24 0102 (e1-81e222) | (e1-veeLse) £1-€26142 0£dS1SLLE £ Onzzz/ S.Aww«nxm
£1-928222 o« v
L1222 4
0Ed¥162.2 £
) . Ms N .
H43doo1 43d001 43av3Hds H3d0oOo1 SSY L00d 9040 D0a olele] SSY Doa 31v1d 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO H3amo1 d3ddn H43ddn Y3sS3add @334 4410 @a3ad xnv Q334 NIV Q334 NIV 31Q933N 391VD 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\/—EE —\ /=l —&RLLT —\/—AT (B¥) Tehf [Esfgbatic £:4 ETEF ;[ YYROFE (B BROA¥E 0 L W

J 5

g ¢ - 0 <€ &

<8

-120 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

EX3200 Series

S
26-120L.2 ¥ £
L # £2Z/v¥Z0-91ZEX3
1Z% 50 0£05.2 900222 800..2 $00L.2 200112 662202 V125202 £ (s1)
4
26-920L12 4
€
s
26-120.22 ¥ £
L# (M)ezz/zo-91ZeXa
1Zx 50 0£0522 900222 800L12 ¥00LL2 200212 662202 662012 viZLL0Z € (s1)
v
26-920.12 4
£
(43AT0H 1aN) Hv3y 1NOH4 Hvay ANOHd JAINA 3AINM ms 9N .
31033N aaine iy agvno auvno aamon a31ONY 114 JUAL ROV
QvaHHL 31G33N HOLILSNIVHO 31033N ¥001H3A0 331N H3ddn 35nvo
. ¥ g ¥ g Y KE LXKk .
3 157 z = b SR G—L4 AU
B B EATEET =BV —k CXT
Ju \ >
oLsLLe 05~ [
91-62£LL2
OvHELSLLZ 14 £
606112 £2Z/v¥Z0-91ZeX3
8L0..2 s102L2 8 # vvLoLLZ Z# otoLse (e1-81£2.2) (a1 -v2eLL2) 91 -€2€L.2 0EHSGISLLE [ (s1)
91-926112 or « 14
106112 4
0EHYISLLE £
05« S
91-528Ll2
8LLLL2 OPHELSLLE ¥ €
810L.L2 S10.L2 83 vrioLLe Z# otoLLe (e1-81£222) (o1 -¥2€LL2) 9L-€2€LL2 0EHSISLLE £ Oieze/ «u.amvunxm
91-928LL2 oy « 14
YXR VXA 4
0EHY1ISLLE £
. . MS ON .
H3d0O1 H3d0Oo1 H3Qav3Yds 434001 SSY 1004 v0a jalels] aleld] SSVY 904 31Vid 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO HIMO1 H3ddn H3ddn H3ss34d Q334 ‘441 a33d 'xnv a334 NIvIN @334 NIvN 31033N I9NVD 3dAL INIHOYA
—\/—EEZ —\ = —&6NLET —\ /=T (B¥) Test BO¥EE [ ERalli]:: 2 YWYROARE | (BRARE 45 i—L e

J

>

I % Lv <« §

<8

U R—UK(2)

EX3200 Series

-121 -




EX3200 Series

EX3200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

o= IN—U % (3)

" 26-1£0LLZ v |zxs
X g oL0ssz - go0LLZ 800122 00242 100222 62202 6sL012 vizL102 (NEEE/E0 - PrEEXa
26-0602L2 v | ZxE
26-820LL2 S s .
Rv s wo 080622 b 900lsZ 800L12 00422 100222 62202 62012 viZi10Z Oieee/eo Am vunxm
26- 120122 v £
9
26-820L.2 S
S -
vi# 0e0ssz 900222 800122 0012 100222 62202 52012 viZi102 Oieez/eo-9izexa
2% 00 . (s1)
26-1201L2 £
v
(@3a10H 191 dvay INoud uvad INOHA 34N FINX Ms | ON .
31033N aqino Mmm_mwn ayvno ayvno %%\ﬁw_.ﬂ Q319NV ivid ad Eowu_m%z
Qv3HHL 31033N HOLILSNIVHO I1G33N HD0THIA0 33IN) 53ddn 39NnvO
¥ m ] ¥ m g ¥X® | YX#&
] Bk &5 X ; 4 24
B EEE R —% x KT ~ .
velLLLLZ OVHBIELLIZ v | zxs
810L.L2 s10L22 S# V0102.2 91-62€L.2 (e1-81£222) (91 -82£L.2) 9l-l2eLl2 (O)eee/co-vrzexa
vel1Lz ovHBLSLIZ v | zxe
BLLLLE 91-6284.2 0cHOLELLZ < S )
810242 1022 B VFLOLLZ | 2# 010LLZ (e1-81€L22) | (o1-828L22) | 0L-l28LL2 bpeee/eo Aw uunxm
gL1L22 8L-08ELL2 OVMLISLIZ v £
09 9
BLLLIE 81-626LL2 s
05H8161LZ s )
810LL2 1022 6% GVI0OLIZ | S# VOLOLLZ (er-eieLs2) | (t-seesse) | eor-szeLsz Oieez/eo Am vunxm
05 ¢
BL1LL2 81-0E€LL2 £
OvHLISLLZ v
H3d0O1 H3d0O1 Y3avayds H3d0O1 "SSY 1004 904 504 504 'SSV DOd 3Lvid MS | SN "03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO |  H3IMO1 H3ddn d3ddn H3ssIHd Q334°34ia | 4334°XNY | GIFINIVW | @334 NIV 31033N — 3dAL ANIHOVW
“V-EET | VL | —SRALET | V=T | (BTH | BOREE | BORGEH | wemeRE | (BBOZE g fi- i

J 5

I % L ¢ §

<8

-122 -



(2]
2

S

O
1))
o
o
N
™
x
i

GAUGE PARTS LIST (4)

L
i wa VO£0522 26-620LL2 900242 800112 00122 200222 800222 zo0112 000222 9 S Axvmnm\mc-_“mw«nxm
<
N,N—wwo VO£06.2 26-280LL2 900222 800222 00,22 200222 600222 zooL1z 000222 v | exs | Obsewvo-vrzexa
9
1z 4 Vo£05.2 26-620L12 90022 800L.2 ¥00222 100222 60022 zo0112 000222 s Oisev/vo-oizexa
12X 04 s (s1)
(43Q10H 1aN) Hv3d AINOHA Hv3Y AINOHS JJINA JHINM MS ON .
EeEETY 3aine oA agvno agvno ot G319NY 1v1d JAAL SOV
Qv3HHL 31033N HOLILSNIVHO 31033N ¥O0THIAO 33INM H3ddn 39nvo
® # [T ¥ [ ] Xy | Yx&
# 2183 — X4 =—, he
HB B AT SR 7 TXT “
oL L
0-810LL2 vsL0LL2Z 84 VPIOLLZ | LI# LlOLLZ 6z1LL2 sz-8EeLsZ | (eL-81e222) | (S2-meellz) | sz-leellz 09 9 g | Osesiso -_“m "v«nxm
0SL¥Z5L12 s
0-810LL2 si0L.2 e# 110222 el SZ-BEELLZ (e1-8LE2L2) (s2-8e€L22) ST-LE€LLZ oyLs2sLLe 14 EXS (NSEr/Yo - ¥PZeEX3
08 9 ODSEY/Y0-91ZEXT
0-810LL2 10222 14 VI0LLZ | €H LloLLZ zzLLLz SZ-6EELL2 | (E1-81ELL2) | (S2-8€6142) | SZT-1861lZ s Pt
0SL¥261.2 <
. ] Ms | BN .
H3doo1 H3doOo1 43av3uds ¥3doo1 SSV 1004 D04 900 904 ssv Doa aLvid 03ds/
HOLILSNIVHD |  HIMO1 d3ddn Y3ddn Y3ss3ud Q334°4410 | a3FF'XNY | G3IZANIVW | 0334 NIV 31033N - 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\/— VR —\ 1= —&RALYLT —\—UT (B¥) Tehf BOAYESE BRI YYRARE (B RARE .12 4 =L o

Z I % &y s &

<8

-123 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST (5)

EX3200 Series

26-8201.2 s s
Mwﬁo 080522 800222 800212 ¥00LLZ 100422 62202 552012 ViZ1102 s (ecz/es-91zexa
26-120L.2 £
v
9
oL # 080522 26-820LL2 900222 800LL2 00242 100212 62202 652012 V1ZL10Z s Oisee/ey - 9izexa
2% 950 . (s1)
9
26-820L.2 s
vi# s Oieez/zy-9izexa
0£05.22 9002L2 800122 0012 100222 562202 662012 ViZI10Z
2x 04 s (s1)
26- 120122 £
4
PyE—— dvay INO84 dvad INOH4 FAINM 34INM MS | ©ON .
31033N aqind Shaaan auvno ayvno eyl daToNY V14 maﬁow’n.__w\o,qz
av3HHL 31G33N HOLILSNIVHO 31G33N ¥001HIA0 33INY H3ddn 3onvo
B i} ¥ g KB YKk
B % B — X 24 2
i B - Ay L TXT ol A
M A % %
g61122 91V62eLLZ 05H2ZSLLZ s s
810..2 Si0LL2 Z# otoLL2 (€1-81ELL3) (91-82€2L2) 91-12¢2.2 0s  « S ONeez/es-91zexa
geLiLLz 9LV0EELLZ £
oVHEZSLLZ v
o - ® Olsee/er-91zex3
810222 sl0LL2 8 VVLOLIZ | 2# OLOLLZ 121222 cz-eeeL22 | (€1-81£202) | (s2-2Eell2) | S2-1EELLZ s Pt
055025222 s
09 9
121002 9i-gecLLz (o1-286022) | ®L-lgSLLZ g
064026222 < ¥
810222 slo0L2z 64 GYLOLIZ | S# VOL0LLZ {e1-818222) Oieezizy Amv«nxm
05 s
oziLLLe 91-9€€2/2 (91-seeL22) 9l-veeLLZ [
ovH1ZSLLZ ¥
43doon 434001 H3aVIHdS 434001 ‘SSV 1004 500 v0a 50a 'SSY DOa 3Lvid MS | N -03ds/
HOLILSNIVHO HIMO1 d3ddn d3ddn 43SS34d Q3344410 | Q3FAXNY | QIIINIYW | Q334 NIV 31033N — 3dAL INIHOVI
BT | AL | —SRALYT | =T | (BTE | BORGE | BAREE | WYEAEE | (BEGZE R4z ey o
A

B H & &

<8

=T N—YF (5)

EX3200 Series

- 124 —




EX5200 Series

EX5200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (1)

V(1)

SN —"

=

1
humxuoo a6105.2 26-220L.2 y00..2 S00..2 $62202 §62012 viziioe 2 O)eez /10-vizsx3
£
]
\.mewoo V610522 26-0£96.1 ¥00L.2 600222 §62202 $5.012 viziioz v - Otezz /10-vozsxa
€
(43010H 1aN) HIGTOH uvay LNOH4 24INY 3INY A4INM ms ON ‘53ds/
31033N 3aino Sad39N MIMOTT ATONY 1vid 3dAL INIHOVI
QV3HHL Quvno 31a33N 34INY H3ddn 3onvo
. B [ ] ¥l | YXs&
B BERIE KL i M
B EE TXT
g N S
/
voieioe oy « 14
sLoLL2 o# 901L0LL2 D0€Z102 491 -50€L.2 (e1-81£222) | (491 -v0ELL2) | d9L-E0ELLZ 4 Ol)eez /10-¥126X3
€496£102 0£dS0SLLZ €
05 « [
ZH 118012
S10L.2 Z# 010LL2 o0ezio2 491 -20€L.2 (e1-ele222) | (d491-1082L2) | d491-00ELL2 or « 4 - (M)ezz /10-v0ZSX3I
1# 0L£012 0£d00S2.2 €
. Ms ON .
H3d001 H3doo1 HIONI4 LOOd 1004 faTeld] 504 504 SSV ©0a ALVid 03ds/
H3amo1 H3ddn H3SS34d H3SS3Hd a33d 4419 a3a3d 'xnv a33d4 NIV Q334 NIV 31033N IBNYD 3dAL INIHOVIA
—\ /=L =\ =T W Test Tet RO EE EIghmatli:]: 4 YWYROARE | (B)ROA¥E 2223 =L =370

> ¢ =

2

&u

<

<8

- 125 —



GAUGE PARTS LIST (2)

EX5200 Series

s
NN.VV—A #OD g6106i2 26-220L.¢2 00222 G00.Ll2 662202 gsl0le viZgiioe ¥ 2 (OM)eee /20-Z12ZSXT
£
6# v
12X 0a V6106.2 26-0£96.1 $00LL2 $00.L.2 66220¢C 66L042 viciioz - ONezz /Hzo - rozsxs
£
S
64 662202 ,
12X 04 V610622 26-0£96L1 ¥00..2 S00.L.2 66012 vieiioz 4 - (M)EET /20 - rOZSX3I
ziioz €
©3QIOH AN} | 040y uvay INOHA 341N 3N 3NN MS | SN ‘53ds/
033N aaine 31a33N 43Mo1 a1ONV. V14 J00v0 3dAL ANIHOVI
QV3YHL Quvnd 31933N 34INX H3ddn
. % I ] ¥xdgd | YxXx& .
Y G- 5
L] geeRis B AT X KT L7 U
Q SNy
Q & )
0S " 1
1§ vieoig
sioLLe L# eLoLle o0egioe 491 -60€L.2 (eL-81€222) (491 -v0£222) 491 -€0€ll2 oy o 14 2 Ofleee /20-Z1TSX3
G# £0S0Ie 0£YHS0SLLE €
Ei# veotLLe or “ 1 4
si0LL2 2# 0L0LL2 viesiie 491 -20€8L.2 (e1-818222) (491 -10€222) 491 -00e8L.2 - Ol)ezz /HZO-YOZSX3
cL# vsLL222 , 0€d00s..2 €
0s " S
c# Lie012 :
sLoLLe cH 0L0LL2 Q0e2i0e 491 -60eLl2 (e1-818222) (491 -v0£222) 481 -80€L.2 ov " 1 4 - )eez /zo-rozSX3
L# o0.g0te oedyosLLe €
. MS | ©N )
H3doOo1 H3dOO1 | HIONI4 LOO4 1004 900 904 00a SSV 50a 31vid 03ds/
H3IMO1 Yaddn y3ISSIHd ¥3SS3Wd | @34 4410 | QIIAXNY | QIANIVW | G334 NIVA 31033 . 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\ /=1L —\ /=T W et Tebt BPEE [oalghatii: i YYROPE (B)RA¥E 2% 3 fi—de WM

5 ¢ e

2

i < §

<8

=T NR—IK(2)

EX5200 Series

-126 ~




EX5200 Series

EX5200 Series

GAUGE PARTS LIST (3)

g— S RN— I (@)

S
o ODeee
axia 8610622 26-220LL2 $00LL2 c00LL2 562202 5012 V121102 ¥ z - S
€
s
Rmx#oo a610s.2 26-220LL2 00222 500212 $62202 652012 viZI10Z ¥ z | Odeee/con-rizsxa
€
S
L _ Oieee
axra a6105.2 26-220LL2 $00LL2 $00L.2 62202 52012 V121102 ¥ z e £0-p1Zsxa
£
S
Rax»oo as10s.2 26-220LL2 0022 00LL2 562202 652012 ViZi1oe v z Ohese/co-rizsxa
£
M3AIoHIaN) | a0y Hv3Y LNOHA 24N 341N 3diNi MS | SN "03ds/
333N aaino 31033 HIMO1 319NV Lvid . 3dAL INIHOVIN
AavadHL asvno 31a33aN 34INM H3ddn
i
i BRI B ® & vxL XX® | ¥xXa fim e
KT
Q SN
& @ )
05 « S
ve0LL2 S# VOL0LLZ 2082102 491-506222 | (E1-81£22) | (491-v0ELL2) | d9L-g0ELZ | OF ¥ z D - y125x3
G# €0S01C 0EHG0G..2 €
. 0s o S
1# vIE0IZ
veoLLZ S# VOL0LLZ 2062102 | 491-S08L22 | (c1-81€L22) | (d91-90ELL2) | dA91-£0ELLZ | O  # ¥ 2 | Ooeec/con-rizexa
S# £0S01LZ 0EUSO0SLL2 £
0s 4 S
L# vieole A v v Av.vﬂnﬂ
1oLz S# VOLOLLZ 2082102 | 491-508..2 | (€1-81£222) | (491-VOELLZ) | A9L-EOELLZ | OF » v z e o-y1Z8E
S# £0S01Z 0EHS0SLL2 €
0s 4 1
1# viE01Z
Si0Ll2 S# voiloLle 00e2ioe 491 -60€L.2 (e1-81£2L2) (491 -v0£222) 491 -€08.L.2 ot 4 14 2 (M)ece/co-rizsx3
S# £0S01Z 0eHS0SLLZ €
¥3doo1 ¥3dOO1 | HIONI4 1004 1004 500 50a 90a "$SV ©0Q aLvid MS | oN "03ds/
H3IMO1 H3ddn y3ss3ud ¥3sSs3¥d | Q33340 | @3 XNV | GIFANIVW | 4333 NIVW 31033N 28NVD 3dAL INIHOVI
—\ =1L —\—AT W T Taf BRAXYEE - IEballic]: 4 YYBRATE (B BRARE 123 fi— ol

> 7 e

2

L s &

<8

-127 -



GAUGE PARTS LIST (4)

EX5200 Series

S
h% V_A Mo 0610622 26-¥20L.2 ¥00L.2 $00..2 60022 299112 000LL2 € Otsyy /vZ-vizsxa
4
8L 8
12 %00 V6105.2 26-0£96.1 $00222 $00..2 60012 29911z 000..2 - Olsyr/vz -vozsxa
L
i # e
12X 9a V610522 Z6-0£96L1 $00L.2 $00..2 562202 s6012 viZLioz - (eez /zz-cozsxa
S
6# v ‘
12X 00 V6105.2 26-0€96L1 ¥00L.2 $00..2 $62202 ssL0le viziioz - Ofezz /z1-cozsxa
€
64 v
12X 00 V6105.2 26-0£96.11 ¥00L.2 $00..2 $62202 662012 viziioz - (M)ezz /21 -s028Xa
€
(43a10H 1aN) H3G10H uvay LNOH4 241N JJINM 34INA MS ON ‘93ds/
31033N aaino 31a33N HIMOT a3I1ONY ivid 2onvo IdAL INIHOVI
Qv3dHL ayvno 31933N 34IN H3addn
® ] ] Y XHE Y K&
k4 9 (4 7
3 BER{S B AT R TXT L =74
e & 3 % \ /
Q ‘ )
os «~ S
sL0L.2 ef  LloLL2 8# 9.£012 oLz 4s2-11eLL2 (e1veiesse) | (dsez-o01e242) | 4S2-6081L2 € Ollsyy vz -vizex3
obsoiLsLLZ ¥
[o7: B 8
510.22 £# 1102 E# TLEOLZ oLiLLz 4s2-11eLl2 (e1veiesse) | (dsz-oielL2) | 4S2-608LL2 - Olsry/ve -vozsx3
0LS11ISLLZ L
£# 2LE012 09« 9
S10L.2 64 9dr10L.2 662202 9L-508L/2 (etveresLz) | ( 81-v0£L22) 91VEOELLZ - ONeez /zz-cozsX3
ZH 1LE01Z 0SH¥05L.2 S
Li# £0L2L2 oy 14
s10LL2 8# VrLOLIZ 3251102 491 -20€2L2 (eL-8le222) | (d491-108222) | 491-00€LL2 - Olezz /z1L-cozsx3
OL# SLLLLZ 0£d00SLL2 [3
LL# €0LLL2 o v
§102L2 z#  oLoLLz 32siioz 481-20€L22 (e1-81€222) | (d9L-10€222) | 491 -00€LL2 - (M)ezz /z1 -s0z5X3
OL# SLLLL2 0£d00S.L/2 €
. MS ON .
H3doo1 H3d0Oo1 H3ONIH4 LOOH Lood v04a 504 jalele] SSY H0a 3ivVd 03ds/
HIMO H3ddn H3SS34d HISSIHd a334 "44dia a33d xnv a334 NIVIN a334 NIvIN 31a33N I9nVYD 3dAL INIHOYIN
—\ /=1L =\ =T W Teht Tebt BOREZ [ ghalti: | YYRA¥E | (B)RAYE 4223 Iy % =27
m— S
@ | o S

<8

=T NR—UFk (4)

EX5200 Series

-128 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST (5)

EX5200 Series

¥
Rw wwo 9610522 26-220L.2 $00..2 $00LL2 $62202 §62012 viziioz z | Oleee/zder-vizsx3
£
LL# v
12 %50 8610622 26-220L.2 $00L.2 S00..2 $62202 §5.012 viziioz z | ONeee/ider-vizsxa
€
LL# v
12X 0a 4610522 26-220L.2 ¥00..2 6002.2 $62202 §52012 viziioz z O)eee eV -pLZSXT
£
1% - . _ Olezz
B 12X 0a V610522 26-0£96.1 ¥00..2 S00L.2 $62202 §52012 viZLL0Z st Jzuze - vozsxa
1% _ . _ Oinezz
12X 0a V610522 26-0£9611 ¥00..2 S00..2 $62202 65012 viziioz st |ZUZE - ¥OZEXT
ol # - _ Oneze
1Z X 9a V610522 26-0£95L1 $00..2 $00L.2 29.012 S62012 vizZiioz € /1MZE - vozSX3
(43Q10H 1aN) Y3G1OH Y3y LNOH4 24N 3N EE ] MS 9N -53ds/
31033N 3ano 1933N HIMOT a31ONY 1vid . 2dAL ANIHOVI
QvadHL advnd 31a33N 34INM H3ddn
¥ 10} CXKE C K& ”
] 3 kg <N -4 il
8 % 3 J / \
Q )
oy « 12
S10L42 S# VOLOLLZ sziLle 91 -80£LL2 (e1-sies22) | ( 91-L0€L.2) 91-80€..2 4 Oleee/zder-rizsx3
0EHS0SLL2 £
or « ¥
si0LL2 S# V0L02L2 szLLLZ 91 -B80ELLZ (e1-steLze) | ( o1-r0eL.2) 91-90€LL2 Zz | ONeee/ider-vizsxa
0£4S052.2 £
oy « 14
Si0LL2 S# YOL0LL2 veiLlz 91 -80€L.2 (e1-81e222) | { 91-L08L22) ol-90eLl2 4 (M)eee /ev-vizZsX3
0£HS0SL.2 £
. Ollezz
S10L.2 T# oloLLe 626502 661202 401 -20€L22 {e1-s1eL22) | (491-10€2L2) | dBL-GlELLZ sideLsLie St - |2HZE - PoZSX3
. Meze
SL0LL2 2# oloLLe 525502 661202 d91-20e222 | (e1-s1eLL2) | (d91-10ELL2) | 491-GlELLZ $1d205L.2 sl - JZuze - ¥0ZSX3
_ Diezz
S10LL2 S# YOL0LLZ 192012 661202 91-20€L.2 (e1-81e222) | { 91-10€LL2) 91-00€LL2 0£SE0SLLZ € /\4ZE - ¥0ZSXT
. MS DN .
434001 H3d40O01 H3IONI4 1004 1004 jalele} 504 v0a SSv vod 3LVid 03ds/
H3IMO1 H3ddn HISSIHd H3SS3Hd @334 '441a a334 'xnv a334 NIV a334 NIV 31033N 390V 3dAL INIHOVN
—\ /=1L —\/—=UT W Tt Tt RAFEE s Tghati:f: 4 YWYROAFE (BIRARYE 04 -4 h=7 ..

> ¢ =

2

£

=

<8

y— D IN—U K (5)

EX5200 Series

-129 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST (6)

EX5200 Series

)
L# _ ; Oheee
2% 5a 9610522 26-220LL2 $00L22 S00L12 562202 ssL01Z ViZLL0Z ¥ z A
£
S
Rmx#oo a6105.2 26-220.L2 v00LLZ 00212 562202 S5L012 vizZiioz v z | Dece/esw-rizsxa
£
S
g ) ODeee
Zx5a 96105.2 26-220LL2 ¥00LL2 $00222 562202 ss0iz viZiioz ¥ z Jeots-Fizsxa
€
s
Rmxnoo a6105.2 26-2202L2 00422 S00L22 62202 55012 viZLL0Z v z ONeee/es-rizsxa
£
(3QIOHIAN) | oo uvay INOH4 341NN 34INY 34INY Ms | ©N 534S/
a3 3aino 37033N H3IMOT 315N 1vid IdAL INIHOVIN
avauHL auvno 31033N 34INY §3ddn 3onvo
. ¥ | ] Y X ¥ X#&
b fz—,
i k& 8 AT R KT BN
2 N
_ N\
&) @ w )
0s “ S
159802 Oileee
ve0LLZ S# VOL0LL2 zLLLLz 491-608L22 | (EL-81€242) | (491-POELLZ) | dOL-€OELLZ | OF « v z IeotoN-¥125X3
zz# 851112 0EHS0S.LZ £
o5 « S
159802
veoLLZ S# YOL0LLZ zLLLe 491 -508222 (e1-e1eLL2) | (491-¥0€L2) | d401-£08LL2 o « 14 4 Olece/esw-rizsxa
zz# 651112 0EHS0S.L2Z £
05« S
159802 A A v ODeee
sioLLz S# V0I0LL2 zLLz 491-5062/2 | (EL-B1EL22) | (491-POELLZ) | dOL-€0ELLZ | OF « v 2 =
z2H BSLLLZ 0EHS0SLLZ €
05 « S
1508802
sloLLz S# YOL0LLZ ziuz 401-508222 | (€1-81ELL2) | (491-bOELLZ) | doL-g0E22 | OF « v z ODeee/es-vizsxa
ZzZH BS1LLZ 0EYS0SLLZ €
H3dOOo1 H3dOOT | HIONI4 1004 1004 904 v0a noa 'S8V 50a 3ivid MS | N ‘0ads/
HIMOT H3ddn y3sS3ud H3SSIHd Q334°34410 | q334°XNY | QIIINIVN | a334 NIV I1a3aN a2onvD 3dAL INIHOVIN
—\/—A(L —\ /=T W T Tkt BOREE BO¥EY YWYRAEE | (BIRAEE .23 L ¥

<8

=T IN—U 3K (6)

EX5200 Series

- 130 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST (7)

EX5200 Series

s
26-v20..2 v €
%x_ oac 0610522 v00..2 §002.2 600442 209112 0002L2 pers (ONsrs/ss-HYLZSXT
26-€20LL2 - sz
S'e
S
Rm V_Awo 0610522 26-¥20.L.2 #0022 $002.2 60022 zo9112 000222 ; € Olsrr/vs-yizsxa
Sy
0610522 26-£20LL2 o ¥4
R_V_Awo $00LL2 §00L22 $62202 §52012 viziioz S Olery/vs-vizsxa
g6105/2 26-220LL2 4 2
€
S
R_V_Awn_ g6106.2 26-220LL2 $00L.2 $00.22 $62202 ssl012 viZiioz v 2 Oleer/vs-rizsx3
€
(43a10H 1aN) H3GTOH uvay LNOYH 24104 34INM EE ] Ms 9N 53ds/
EYEEY 3aino 39N eyl a315NY V14 3dAL NIHOVI
avayHL Quvno 31033N 34INY H3ddn 30nvo
¥ g YXKE Y X
# 3 KL = WA
BOERIS 8143 T XTI ~
¢ 2 \! j / N
'0 \
05 « S e
0z# 8S1LL2 0vS015.22 v
veloLLe Zi# 610422 lziLee ds2veseLLe (e1-818L22) | (ds2-2SeLle) | dSe-1SElle pra— P ONsys/sS-HYLZSXT
52
6L# 151212 SES9TSLL2 S'E
05 S
910.L2 v# ZloLlZ LI# SOLLLZ 121212 dseveselsz | (eL-eieL22) | (dsz-2Se.l2) | dS2-1Sell2 preveryye ; £ ONsry/rs-rizsxa
sy« Sy
LI# SOLLLZ - ¥4
SEHB0SLLZ S'E
s10LL2 €4 1102 oL# YOLLLZ 2Lz doL-ese222 | (eL-sieL22) | (d91-2S8202) | dOL-1SELLZ 05 S ONervivs-vizsxa
oy v z
TzTH 6SILLZ 0EHL2052L2 £
159802 0% s
510222 e# L10Ll2 e 491 -91€2.2 (eL-e1e222) | (d91-v0eL22) | <491 -£08LL2 ov 14 4 Oleer/vs-rizsxX3
224 BS1LLIZ 0EHS0SLL2 £
434001 H3d0O1 | HIONI4 10O 1004 voa 904 v0a 'SSV 50a aLvid MS | oN ‘53ds/
H3IMo1 H3ddn H3ISSIUd H3SS3Ud a33d ‘4410 a3ad ‘xnv a33d NIVIN Q334 NIV 31033N 39nVD 3dAL INIHOVI
—\ /=1L —\/=T W T Tt HORGEER ROTIW YWYROEE | (B)BRAYE 0z G—L ¥l

I @ = L s &

<8

J—ONR—IK(T)

EX5200 Series

- 131 -




GAUGE PARTS LIST (8)

EX5200 Series

v |
R_V_Awo a6105.2 26-220L.2 ¥00..2 50022 $62202 $6/012 viziioz 4 Ol)ezy /ve-vizexa
€
6# v
12X 90 9610512 26-220L.2 ¥00..2 S00..2 $62202 S52012 vizZLioz z (O)eze /e8-vizexa
£
S
6 $62202
12%9a V610522 26-0£96.1 ¥00..2 S00L.L2 662012 viZL102 4 - (M)eez /z8-vozsX3
121102 £
S
Rmxuoo v6L0S.2 26-0£96.1 ¥00..2 $00..22 $62202 65012 viziioz 14 - (M)eze /ze-vyozsx3a
£
(43070H 1aN) Y3Q10H uvay INOHH 24INY IINM IJINM MS 9N -53dS/
31033N aaind 3g@aaN 1 H3IMO1 a31ONV LV1d 3dAL INIHOVW
avadHL auvno 31a3aN 33INY 53ddn 39NvO
% I 7] Y <e Y Kz
Nz fo— Z
] KRS E =i XL TXT =L =37
@ S
& mw w )
oy« v
S102.2 e# LL0LLZ £2H 001222 eLLLE d0i-s1e202 | (eL-8ieL22) | (d91-1v¥eLl2) | d491-0vELl2 4 )ezy/¥e-riLzsXa
0£-0ES.L2 £
oy « ¥
S10LLZ S# YOL0LLZ 01S10€E viLLLe 491 -2veLsz (e1-81e222) | (dol-1bELL2) | 4d01-0PELLZ 4 ONETE /e8-¥1ZSXT
0£-0€52.2 €
05« S
Li# e0LLLZ
s102.2 Z# 0LoLLZ vitLLe 491vs0€LL2 (e1-81e222) | (dotvboELLZ) | d919E0€L.2 or ¥ - M)eez /z8-vozsxXa
oL# SLiLL2 0€-2€5LL2 £
0s « S
L4 £01LL2
si0Ll2 2# 010LLZ piiLie 491 -2¥eLL2 (er1-sie2s2) | (d91-1v€2/2) | d9L-0VELLZ b « 4 - Oeze /28 -vozsxa
oL# sLille 0e- €522 £
. MS ON .
434001 H3dOO1 HIONI4 LOOH 1004 jaleld] voa v0d SSV D0oda 3LVid 03ds/
H3Imol H3ddn H3SS3Hd H3SS3Hd @a33d ‘4dia a33d ‘xnv Q334 NIV a334 Nivi 31G33N annyo 3dAL INIHOYIN
—\ /=L =T W Tebt T RO¥EZ RO ¥ YYHEOAFE | (BROEE iz ri—4 EH

I @ » &K ¢ &

88

57— 18— V% (8)

EX5200 Series

- 132 —




GAUGE PARTS LIST (9)

EX5200 Series

¥

&mxuoo 9610522 26-220LL2 $00..2 500212 662202 sslol2 viziioz Zz  |ONezz /ewze-vizsxa
£
6# v

12% 90 V610S.2 26-0£96.L1 ¥00.12 600122 $62202 65012 viziioz - |ezz /1Nze-vozSX3
£

(43Q70H 1aN) HIQ10H yvay LINOHA 24100 F4INN 3JINM Ms ON -53ds/
31033 aaine 1933N YIMOT a319NY 1v1d 3dAL INIHOVW
av3uHL auvno 31a3aN 34INY H3ddn 30nvo
B ~ ] X" | ¥YXs#®
3 B 2 KL -4 =474
*# i ] X TXT
g 9 § J / VY
Q )

voleL0Z oy 14

slL0LL2 9# 9010..2 3251102 491 -20€LL2 (e1-81eL22) | (d91-10E222) | d491-00€L.2 Z  |(M)eee /enee -piEsXT
996€102 0£H10S..2 £
EL# YEOLLLZ ob v

S10L.2 2# 01L01L2 Vi66i12 491 -2veLLe (e1-81€222) | (d9L-1¥ELL2) | d9L-O¥ELLZ - lONezz /LNZ6 -Y0ZSXT
ZL# VSLLLLZ 0£- €522 £

) MS ON .
434001 434001 HIONI4 1004 lood jalels] jalele] v0a SSV voa 3ivid 03ds/
H3IMo1 d3ddn H3ss3yd H3SS3Hd a33d '441g a334 'xXnv a334 NIVIN a334 NIVIN 37033N IODNVD 3dAL INIHOVAN
—\ /=14 =\ =T W Teht Tt HOXEE EsTghatricld YWYRA¥E | (BBOARE 425 —d U

I @ = LK ¢ &

<8

7= 58— Y% (9)

EX5200 Series

- 133 -




INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF

188 73 28 | 504-CA 251 18 | 4014 351 20 | 4803 1561 83 5408 71 9
233-CA 51 25 | 504-CA 351 18 | 4021 51 17 | 4803 251 8 5408 73 12
233-CA 151 25 | 505-CA 51 4 | 4021 151 17 | 4803 251 21 5476 51 3
233-CA 2561 25 505-CA 151 4 | 4021 251 17 | 4803 261 24 | 5476 151 - 3
233-CA 351 25 505-CA 251 4 | 4021 351 17 | 4803 251 27 | 5476 251 3
203 61 28 505-CA 351 4 | 4022 51 14 | 4803 251 383 | 5478 351 3
208 151 28 505ACA 51 5 | 4022 151 14 | 4803 351 8 7008 7 17
208 261 28 5054CA 151 5 | 4022 251 14 | 4803 351 21 7008 17 3
203 351 28 505ACA 251 5 | 4022 351 14 | 4803 351 24 7008 17 8
2084 51 29 | 505ACA 351 5 | 4109 58 11 | 4803 351 27 | 7008 35 15
2034 151 28 508 51 36 | 4109 56 17 | 4803 351 33 7008 35 17
2034 251 289 508 151 38 | 4117 51 87 | 4805 39 15 7008 43 20
2034 351 28 508 2561 38 | 4117 151 87 | 4805 43 7 7008 43 28
203B 51 80 508 851 36 | 4117 251 37 | 4805 51 18 | 7008 57 22
203B 151 30 507 51 10 | 4117 351 37 | 4805 51 38 | 7008 57 28
203B 251 30 507 151 10 | 4510 27 385 | 4805 73 28 7008 61 22
203B 351 30 507 251 10 | 4510 28 31 | 4805 151 18 7008 83 17
208C 51 31 507 351 10 | 4511 3 12 | 4805 151 38 7008 71 18
203C 151 81 | 500 51 2 | 4512 55 15 | 4805 251 18 | 7008 73 21
293¢C 251 81 | 500 151 2 1 4514 9 14 | 4805 251 38 | 7008 5 22
203C 351 81 509 251 2 | 4514 31 21 | 4805 351 18 | 7000 43 25
337 78 22 500 351 2 | 4514 37 11 | 4805 351 38 | 7000 57 20
338 78 29 512 51 13 | 4514 47 15 | 4806 69 11 | 7000 57 27
8389 78 30 512 151 13 | 4523 9 27 | 48086 66 25 | 7000 81 20
338 78 385 512 251 18 | 4520 46 11 | 4806 60 40 | 7000 71 1

840 73 381 612 851 18 | 4531 33 8 | 4808 56 10 | 7000 78 19
341 78 25 527-CA 51 34 | 4581 47 11 | 4808 56 14 | 7010 25 10
343 78 33 527-CA 151 34 | 4533 18 8 | 48186 56 6 | 7010 25 18
844 78 23 527-CA 251 34 | 4533 21 8 | 4818 71 81 | 7010 38 10
3804 51 6 527-CA 351 34 | 45338 27 8 | 4821 7T 42 | 7010 35 338
3804 151 8 | 527TACA 51 85 | 4533 20 1 | 4004 53 0 | 7011 8 6
3804 251 8 | 527ACA 161 35 | 4533 31 7 1 4008 71 33 7012 17 18
3804 351 [ | 527ACA 251 35 | 4533 31 20 | 4911 73 24 7012 88 48
381-CA 51 8 | 527ACA 351 35 | 4533 33 15 | 5029 88 35 7013 35 34
381-CA 151 9 | 1202 68 57 | 4533 33 17 5030 57 8 7013 39 37
881-CA 251 8 | 1202 85 18 | 4533 37 25 5030 57 18 70138 41 18
881-CA 351 ] 1208 59 82 | 4533 38 18 5030 59 8 7018 43 22
382-CA 51 11 1208 85 26 | 4533 41 5 5080 85 35 7013 45 10
382-CA 151 11 1208 80 7 | 4533 57 8 5030 87 8 7018 55 21
382-CA 251 11 1208 60 15 | 4534 38 7 5030 867 25 | 7018 57 10
382-CA 351 11 1208 81 35 | 4534 43 11 50380 71 3 7013 57 25
383-CA 51 18 1208 83 381 | 4535 5 24 5030 71 14 7013 61 12
383-CA 151 189 1218 7 5 | 4535 37 8 5030 73 17 7013 63 12
383-CA 251 189 1227 41 22 | 4535 37 9 5030 75 12 7018 71 ]
883-CA 351 19 1231 57 4 | 4538 19 4 5030 81 8 7013 73 9
384 51 22 1231 87 4 | 4538 21 4 5030 83 4 7017 5 28
384 151 22 1231 87 23 | 4538 37 3 | 5053 50 14 | 7017 5 28
384 251 22 1231 70 08 | 4538 41 7 1 5053 65 8 | 7017 18 7
384 351 22 1333 50 3 | 4541 8 8 |1 5053 81 17 | 7017 13 13
388 51 38 1333 % 8 | 4541 28 | 5053 83 13 | 7017 13 18
386 1561 389 1333 81 3 | 4543 5 19 | 5053 85 8 | 7017 35 138
388 251 39 1457-1 88 33 | 4543 7 4 | 5057 59 25 | 7018 5 30
386 351 38 2430 85 22 | 4543 7 T 1 5057 65 19 | 7018 7 18
403-98 71 28 2430 83 27 | 4543 13 5 | 5067 81 28 | 7018 7 38
404 71 25 2805 50 290 | 4543 13 8 | 5057 83 24 | 7018 11 12
405 71 20 | 2005 85 23 | 4543 15 3 | 5060 45 3 | 7018 11 17
408 71 24 | 2006 81 382 | 4543 19 8 | 50824 11 7 1 7018 37 38
407 71 87 | 2005 83 28 4543 21 9 | 50824 81 7 1 7018 45 18
408 71 28 | 2008 58 17 4543 30 24 | 50824 83 7 | 7018 5 14
408 71 30 | 2008 85 11 4543 43 18 | 50824 87 14 | 7018 5 32
410-J4 71 82 | 20086 81 20 | 4543 47 20 | 50824 88 22 | 7018 7 27
413 71 22 | 2908 83 18 | 4543 47 28 | 50824 Mmoo | 7018 5 10
467 73 382 | 2908 85 11 4543 47 40 | 50824 70 19 | 7018 178
468 73 34 | 3044 11 19 4545 21 20 | 5088 50 22 | 7018 25 4
486-8C 51 | 3044 59 12 4545 27 25 | 5088 865 18 | 7018 25 7
488-9C 151 | 3044 85 8 4545 20 23 | 5088 81 25 | 70189 25 8
486-9C 251 | 3044 81 15 4548 19 20 | 5088 83 21 | 7018 25 18
486-9C 351 i 8044 83 11 4546 21 24 | 5088 85 16 | 7010 25 24
48840C 51 | 3044 85 8 4547 41 8 | 5089 43 28 | 7019 25 27
48648C 151 1 3150 57 88 4554 23 2 | 5089 57 88 | 7019 25 29
488A0C 251 I 8158 57 18 4554 23 7 | 5138B 47 | 7018 25 31
488A8C 351 | 3153 7112 4554 28 11 | 5157 50 27 | 7018 35 2
488B0C 51 I 8153 73 15 4554 28 18 | 5157 61 168 | 7018 41 30
486B8C 151 | 4000-HC 11 15 4554 23 20 | 5167 65 21 | 7018 41 82
488BOC 251 | 4012 51 28 4564 35 19 | 5157 81 80 | 7019 41 35
488BHC 351 I 4012 51 28 | 4572 . 8 13 | 5157 83 28 7019 43 37
488C0C 51 4012 51 82 | 4578 30 48 | 5184 58 10 7019 47 31
486C6C 151 4012 71 28 | 4574 5 23 | 5184 85 4 7019 40 22
488C8C 251 4012 151 23 | 4575 58 65 | 5184 81 13 7020 5 33
488C0C 351 4012 151 28 | 4575 56 8 | 5184 83 9 7020 7 40
502-CA 51 15 | 4012 151 82 | 4575 56 12 | 5184 85 4 7020 9 23
502-CA 151 15 | 4012 251 28 | 4803 51 | 5210 68 65 7020 9 32
502-CA 251 156 4012 251 26 | 4803 51 21 | 5290 59 385 7020 43 5
502-CA 351 15 4012 251 82 | 4803 51 24 | 52989 85 28 7020 43 14
503-CA 51 1 4012 361 23 | 4803 51 27 | 5200 81 38 7020 40 8
503-CA 151 1 4012 351 28 | 4803 51 33 | 5200 83 34 7020 49 11
503-CA 251 1 4012 351 382 | 4803 151 8 | 5328 69 13 | 7020 50 18
503-CA 351 1 4014 51 20 | 4803 151 21 | 5363 50 28 | 7020 85 12
504-CA 51 18 | 4014 151 20 | 4803 151 24 | 5363 81 31 | 7020 81 21
504-CA 151 18 | 4014 251 20 | 48038 151 27 | 5409 57 13 | 7020 83 17




INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO, NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF.
7020 85 12 | 7168 81 18 201181 85 5 208450-U4A 11 4 | 210684 85 10
7021 5 17 | 7188 83 15 201101 81 14 208450-UA 61 4 | 210684 Bl 19
7021 5 34 | 7187 35 8 201181 83 10 208450-UA 83 4 | 210884 83 15
7021 37 32 | 7168 31 15 201101 85 5 208450-U4 87 11 | 210684 85 10
7021 41 18 | 7168 33 25 201211C81 85 27 208450-U4A 77 4 | 210685 50 7
7021 45 13 | 7180 31 18 201211C01 83 32 208450-U4A 78 18 | 210885 85 1
7021 45 32 | 7188 33 29 2012334 85 21 208531 S7 17 | 210885 81 10
7021 47 5 | 7170 25 2 201252 7T 12 208531 78 18 | 210685 83 8
7021 49 17 | 7170 256 22 201262 51 7 208532 71 18 | 210885 85 1
7021 - 80 17 | 7171 43 34 | 201252 56 19 208549 48 17 | 210688 85 14
7022 5 2 | 7172 T 23 | 201252 85 13 | 208735 75 7 | 210887 85 15
7022 27 8 | 7178 41 38 | 201252 81 22 | 2087734 48 380 | 210689 50 28
7022 20 38 | 7174 . 27 11 201252 83 18 208949 33 12 | 210689 85 20
7022 + 81 3 | 7174 20 10 201252 85 18 208858-B 57 11 | 210689 83 25
7022 60 3 | 7174 31 10 201252 151 7 2089858-B 861 13 | 210890 59 21
7022 60 46 | 7175 43 8 201252 251 7 | 208958-B 638 13 210600 85 15
7028 T 41 | 7178 5 12 201252 351 7 | 208058-B 71 7 210800 83 20
7028 19 2 | 7180 7 189 202175 47 18 208058-B 73 10 2108604 81 24
7023 21 2 | 7180 73 2 202175 47 24 208004 78 4 210801 65 14
7023 27 2 | 7185 21 18 202175 47 32 208807 78 8 210681 83 19
70238 20 2 | 7181 80 5 | 202175 40 13 | 208200 73 3 | 210882 85 25
7028 31 2 | 7102 47 35 | 202178 21 19 | 210044 5 27 210892 83 30
7023 41 2 | 7213 41 286 | 202178 27 24 | 210058 6 19 210758 41 10
7023 41 25 | 7238 55 4 | 202178 20 22 | 210057 9 20 210757 41 20
7028 45 387 | 7237 56 8 | 202177 19 18 | 210122 27 15 210758 41 238
7025 7T 11 | 7238 30 18 | 202199 46 20 | 210122 20 14 | 210766 40 20
7038 27 38 | 7250 25 12 | 202109 45 24 | 210129 37 8 210788 49 26
7088 20 34 | 7259 25 83 | 202199 45 28 | 210130 37 7 210040 88 20
7085 19 24 | 8421 27 30 | 2022874 47 10 | 210183 47 3 210044 60 238
7085 21 28 | 8421 20 35 | 202433 60 30 | 210104 3 7 210045 69 12
7088 37 14 137108 365 8 | 202451 43 19 210214 45 386 210048 88 14
7080 27 87 187142 50 30 | 202522 37 23 210214 40 18 210047 60 8
7089 20 33 137142 856 24 | 202522 69 28 210214 49 23 210055 69 34
7041 18 25 137142 81 88 | 202528 7. 50 210807 7 5 210081 60 47
7041 16 18 187142 83 20 | 202577 19 11 2103807 7 3838 210062 60 54
7041 27 5 137008 80 49 | 202577 21 11 210807 36 7 211287 7 8
7041 20 5. 187088 55 22 | 202588 71 20 210807 7% 4 211301 37 38
7041 81 5 187088 59 23 | 202700 56 ' 5 210818 11 5 211388 35 10
7044 5 8 187068 85 17 | 202849 11 14 | 210319 81 5 211526 8 17
7044 8 381 167068 60 58 | 202875 7 3 | 210819 63 5 | 211528 9 22
7054 27 30 | 187088 81 28 | 202875 17 4 210819 67 12 | 211800 57 6
7054 20 28 | 187088 88 22 | 202875 81 15 210319 77 6 | 211600 58 6
7055 81 17 187068 85 17 | 2040524 33 23 210319 70 17 | 211800 67 5
7055 38 27 187088 85 10 | 2040081 86 21 2103374 61 24 | 2116800 67 24
70506 33 5 178000-05 19 22 | 204185 37 28 21038374 63 18 | 211800 71 2
7058 33 20 178008-05 21 28 204185 47 30 210510 47 4 | 211600 75 11
7058 39 27 178107-05 5 6 204185 47 39 | 210520-9U 11 1 1 211800 81 5
7058 87 22 179128-05 27 28 2042838 9 28 | 210530-91 11 9 | 211618 45 2
7059 37 35 178120-05 28 28 204468 40 19 | 210530490 61 I | 211885 60 56
7080 43 2 179130-05 27 29 | 204488 49 24 | 21053049V 63 I | 211815 57 35
7002 7 29 | 178130-05 20 27 | 204887 85 20 | 210530A80 87 8 | 211018 57 38
70082 13 28 1781868-01 27 22 204888 60 10 | 210530400 77 11 211917 57 37
7082 13 28 179136-01 206 20 205015 33 2 | 210530400 79 13 | 211918 57 382
7002 15 18 179137-05 27 23 205081 30 2 | 210531-90 81 9 | 211010 57 31
7082 15 19 170137-05 20 21 205381 ) 66 18 | 210631-9U 63 8 | 211820 57 34
7068 7 82 178160-05 33 4 205361 83 23 | 2105631-0U 87 16 | 2118414 77 11
7066 36 8 179180-05 33 19 205487 53 4 | 210531-9U 77 9 | 2110414 70 23
7086 75 8 176160-05 30 28 205835 66 28 | 210581-8U 78 21 | 211994 50 2
7077 7 21 178202-25 37 34 205835 83 83 | 210533 37 43 | 211804 81 2
7082 13 2 179341-15 41 24 2058354 50 34 | 210684 65 34 | 2r2285 59 20
7082 15 6 179483-05 58 2 | 2058354 81 87 | 210584 83 38 | 212268 50 24
7082 15 8 1794838-05 55 2 208115 36- 4 | 210585 85 36 | 2122686 81 27
7084 7 35 179498-02 35 18 208225 80 82 | 210585 83 65 | 212287 59 81
7000 80 38 178712-05 41 14 206233 45 14 | 2105864 27 18 | 212287 81 34
7102 51 12 178713-06 41 15 208336 53 3 | 2105864 20 18 | 2122688401 59 338
7102 161 12 178765-156 86 42 207045 80 30 | 2105884 81 13 | 212268401 81 88
7102 251 12 200008 68 52 208173 3 10 | 210879 T 456 | 212435 60 38
7102 351 12 | 200138 45 18 208173 39 3 | 210879 7 47 | 212438 89 387
7110 30 40 | 200188 45 22 208235 18 10 | 210879 T 49 | 212498 57 14
7110 89 42 | 200138 45 26 208235 21 10 | 210680 50 8 | 212408 71 10
7114 25 20 200155 40 15 208447-U4 11 2 | 210880 65 2 | 212498 78 18
7119 23 4 200555 37 20 208447-UA 61 2 ] 210680 81 11 | 212499-B 57 12
7118 28 9 200555 37 42 208447-UA 63 2 | 210880 83 7 | 212490-B 71 8
7120 28 138 201002 3 6 208447-UA 67 - 9 | 210680 856 2 | 212408-B 78 11
7120 23 18 201022 18 21 208447-U4A 69 18 | 210881 50 9 | 212078-81 45 5
7120 28 .22 201022 21 25 208447-UA 77 2 | 210681 65 3 | 212081 45 8
7150 19 18 201022 39 21 208447-U4 79 14 | 210681 81 12 | 212987 9 18
7150 21 18 201037 11 8 208448 11 3 | 210681 83 8 | 213578 45 8
7150 27 21 201068 61 10 208448 81 3 | 210881 85 3 | 213579 45 9
7150 29 19 201068 83 10 | 208448 63 8 | 210882 59 13 | 230043 47 2
71561 9 4 201068 87 1T | 208448 87 10 | 210882 65 7 | 2300474 T 48
7161 81 380 201068 77T 10 | 208448 80 19 | 210682 81 18 | 240012 37 4
7161 83 24 201068 70 22 | 208448 77 3 | 210682 83 12 | 240020 45 31
7160 60 8 2010886 11 10 | 208448 78 15 | 210882 86 7 | 240038 47 19
7181 37T 21 2010864 81 8 | 208449 11 6 | 210683 50 15 | 240039 33 8
7168 18 19 2010884 83 8 | 208449 61 6 | 210683 656 9 | 240039 33 21
7163 15 12 20108684 87 15 | 208449 63 8 | 210683 81 18 | 240039 39 28
7184 89 43 20108684 77 8 | 208449 67 18 | 210683 83 14 | 240043 5 18
7185 26 14 | 2010864 79 20 | 208449 77 8 | 210883 85 0 | 2400862 33 9
7185 25 35 11 | 208449 70 18 | 210884 59 18 | 2400862 39 18

| 201181 59

—1356—




INDEX

NO. NO. NO. NO. NO.
PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF. PART NO. PAGE REF
240007 47 25 | 270023 7 88 | 271505-82 20 18 | 274011-981 43 29 | 2750804 61 28
240102 27 17 | 270024-UB 5 10 | 271508-91 27 28 | 274014 43 31 | 2750804 63 20
240104 53 12 | 270024-9U 5 9 | 271507 27 27 | 274015 43 32 | 275081 35 1
240104 55 18 | 270025 5 13 | 271510 27 32 | 274016 43 83 | 275082 36 3
240104 60 44 | 270028 7 38 | 2715104 27 383 | 274017 43 85 | 275088 35 5
240110 5 8 | 270028 5 31 | 2715108 27 34 | 274018-82B 43 21 | 275084 36 11
240135 45 25 | 270030-UB 7 9 | 271510C 20 30 | 274018 43 27 | 275085 35 12
240222 25 13 | 270030-UB 7 51 | 271511 27 88 | 274020 43 24 | 275038 35 14
240222 25 34 | 270031-UB 7 10 | 2715114 29 32 | 274021-92 57 24 | 275087 35 20
240235-92 41 8 | 270032 7 2B | 271512-92 29 6 | 274022 57 19 | 2750388 35 21
240200 3 9 | 270083 7 52 | 271513-91 20 24 | 274022 71 15 | 275039 35 186
240301 5 20 | 270034 7 81 | 271514 29 25 | 274022 73 18 | 275040 11 18
240302 81 27 | 270035 7 1 | 271517-81 27 19 | 274023 57 26 | 275041 11 18
240302 63 22 | 2700358 69 53 | 271518-81 28 17 | 274024 61 17 1 275042 13 4
240302 87 18 | 270087 7 2 | 272000-82 31 8 | 274024 863 14 | 275044 13 22
240302 77 12 | 270037C 79 1 | 272001-982 31 186 | 274025 57 28 | 275047 17 2
240303 7 8 | 270037C 81 7 | 272500 37 1 | 274025 71 4 | 275049 13 24
240303 39 28 | 270087D 79 3 | 272501 37 5 | 274025 71 21 | 2750514 15 8
240304 53 6 | 270042 7 3 | 2725014 77 14 | 274028 57 21 | 275052 13 12
240304 55 9 | 270043 7 22 | 272502 37 15 | 274028 71 17T | 275054 17 15
240304 556 13 | 270044 7 24 | 272503 37 13 | 274028 73 20 | 275055 17 11
240305 5 4 | 270045 7 25 | 272504-91 37 12 | 274027 61 21 | 275058 17 138
240305 5 11 | 270048 7T 37 | 272506-91 37 10 | 274027 63 18 | 275057 13 15
240805 7 8 | 270047 3 13 | 272509 37 18 | 274028 57 15 | 275500 49 1
240305 7 15 | 270048 7 18 | 272510-91 39 5 | 274028 71 11 | 275501 49 2
240305 25 5 | 270049 7 18 | 272511 39 6 | 274028 73 14 | 275502 49 8
240805 26 25 | 270052 7 43 | 272512 39 8 | 274033 43 23 | 275508 49 3
240308 8 18 | 270058 7 44 | 272513 39 9 | 274034 61 18 | 275504 49 ]
240807 45 17 | 270055-8S8 3 3 | 272514-92 39 12 | 274039 43 38 | 275505 40 10
240308 19 8 | 270055488 3 4 | 272515 39 14 | 274040 43 39 | 275508 49 18
240308 21 8 | 2705004 ] 1 | 2725186 39 1 | 274500 47 8 | 275507 49 7
240310 19 25 | 2705008 ] 2 | 272517 33 18 | 274501 47 13 | 275508 49 4
240310 21 28 | 270500C 61 28 | 272517 39 25 | 274502 47 1 | 275500 49 21
240311 31 12 | 270502 9 5 | 272518 390 11 | 274503-81 47 7 | 275511 75 5
240311 39 4 | 270508 ] 7 | 272519 30 30 | 274504 47 14 | 2756512 73 1
240312 27 16 | 270504-UD 8 25 | 272520 39 41 | 274505-91 45 I | 275514-91 69 1
240312 20 15 | 270505 9 24 | 272521 39 44 | 274508 45 4 | 275515 69 2
240314 37 18 | 270507-81 9 12 | 272522 39 45 | 274508 45 7 | 275518 69 8
240315 87 17 | 270508 9 9 | 272523 39 43 | 274509 456 12 | 275517-92 69 16
240317 37 19 | 270508 9 30 | 272524 39 38 | 274510 45 15 | 275518 89 24
240318 39 19 | 270510 9 29 | 272525 39 17 | 274511 45 35 | 275520 66 26
240319 30 20 | 2705124 0 3 | 272528 39 22 | 274512 45 30 | 275521 69 28
240320 69 27 | 270512B 61 29 | 272527 39 29 | 274513 47 23 | 275522 60 41
240321 37 33 | 271000-82 19 1 | 272528 39 35 | 274514 47 17 | 275523 696 45
240322 37 41 | 271000-82 21 1 | 2725284 77 18 | 274515-81 45 34 | 275524 89 50
240323 69 31 | 271001 19 3 | 272529 37 21 | 274518-81 47 22 | 275525 68 51
240324 41 33 | 271001 21 3 | 2725304982 37 24 | 274517-91 47 21 | 275528 57 23
2403825 3 8 | 271001 37 2 | 272532 37 28 | 274517491 47 18 | 275528 63 21
240326 13 20 | 271001 41 8 | 2725334 37 28 | 274518 47 28 | 275520-91 81 23
240328 15 13 | 271002-82 19 5 | 272534 37 380 | 274522 47 29 | 275530 81 29
240327 45 21 | 271002-82 21 5 | 272535 37 81 | 2745238-81 47 27 | 275540 27 13
240328 45 10 | 271003 19 7 | 2725384 37 40 | 274528 47 33 | 275540 28 12
240328 45 23 | 271003 21 7 | 2725304 37 44 | 274530 47 34 | 275541 27 14
240328 45 27 | 271004-82 19 12 | 273000-92 41 1 | 274551-81 47 38 | 275541 20 13
240828 45 89 | 271005-91T 19 17 | 273001-92 41 3 | 274552-91 47 37 | 275542-91 75 1
240331 40 14 | 271008-T 19 18 | 273002-92 41 4 | 2745586 47 38 | 275548 49 5
240832 69 4 | 271007 19 19 | 273008 41 10 | 275000 It 11 1 278001 53 I
240383 3 5 | 271008-T 19 15 | 273004 41 11 | 275001 11 13 | 278001 55 1
240334 45 20 | 271000-92 16 23 | 273008 41 18 | 275004 17 1| 276002-U4 53 7
240835 9 15 | 2710009-92 21 27 | 273007 41 34 | 275005 17 5 | 276002-UA 55 19
240837 33 28 | 271010 25 3 | 273008 41 28 | 275008 17 7 | 276003-UA 53 8
240338 27 10 | 271010 25 28 | 2730084 87 19 | 275007 17 8 | 278003-UA 55 20
240838 20 9 | 2710104 79 2 | 273008A 77 15 | 275008 17 10 | 278004 53 10
240838 31 9 | 2710104 81 8 | 273008B 79 12 | 275009 17 14 | 276012 55 7
240330 47 12 | 271011 25 6 | 273008B 81 8 | 275010 17 12 | 276013 56 11
240340 9 11 | 271011 26 28 | 273009 41 28 | 275011 18 17 | 2768014 56 18
240340 8 21 | 271012 25 28 | 2730094 861 256 | 275011 15 10 | 277108 61 14
240843 7 14 | 2710138 25 18 | 2780084 63 190 | 275012 13 18 | 277128 57 8
240347 61 23 | 271014-92 57 7 | 273010 41 31 | 275012 15 11 | 277128 87 8
245510 7% 2 | 271015-82 21 12 | 273012 41 37 | 275018 15 2 | 277128 87 22
250233 7 -48 | 271018 21 14 | 273500 33 1 | 2750134 15 1| 277128 70 8
2525156 83 11 | 271017 21 16 | 273501 33 3 | 275015 15 4 | 277128 67 T
252658 37 387 | 271018-81 21 21 | 278502 33 7 | 2750186 15 14 | 277500C 83 23
270001-9S 3 1 | 271019 21 23 | 278504 33 18 | 275017 15 15 | 300248 41 27
270001408 8 2 | 271020 21 22 | 278505-92 33 14 | 2750174 15 17 | 300248 57 39
270008-91 3 11 | 271021 21 18 | 2735086 33 22 | 275018 15 6 | 303087 27 12
270010-UD 5 T | 271022-81 19 14 | 273500-92 33 18 | 2750184 15 7 | 303087 29 11
270010AUD 5 88 | 271023-91 21 17 | 278510-92 33 26 | 2750104 23 12 | 3803087 3t 11
270011-UD 5 15 | 271500-982 27 1 1 273511-92 31 19 | 2750106B 23 17 | 303087 33 10
270012 5 20 | 271500-82 31 1 | 274000-B 43 16 | 275018C 23 21 | 303087 78 27
270013 5 35 | 271500482 20 1 | 274001 43 16 | 275021 13 1 | 3033124 65 30
2700134 78 7 | 2715601 27 4 | 274002 43 13 | 275022 13 8 | 3033124 83 385
270014 5 186 | 271501 26 4 | 274003-92 43 10 | 275024 13 3 | 303318 85 381
270015 7 20 | 271501 31 4 | 274004 43 98 | 275028 13 6 | 303313 83 386
270017 5 25 | 271502-82 27 8 | 274005 43 12 | 275027 13 21 | 303448 37 39
270018 5 21 | 271508-02 27 T | 274008 43 -8 | 2765028 13 14 | 303448 45 33
270019 7 28 | 271504 27 8 | 274007 43 1 | 275029 13 10 | 303448 45 38
270020-SD 5 I | 271504 26 8 | 274008 43 3 | 2750204 13 11 | 308448 47 8
270021 5 3 | 271504 31 8 | 274009 43 4 | 275080 23 3 | 303448 49 12
270022 7 34 | 271505-82 27 20 | 274010 43 386 | 275030 23 8 | 308038 41 12
308085 79 5
308093 79 4

—136—






BPEGASUS
SEWING MACHINE MFG. ﬂp
co,LTD!

Cat. N0.9605 A December, 1993
© 1993 PEGASUS SEWING MACHINE MFG. CO., LTD.

First edition ; issued in January 1991 M ROt FE 1 BRT)
Second edition ; issued in December 1992  FE kR (1992 F 12 BH1T)
Third edition ; issued in December 1993 $E=hR (1993 F 12 BRT)



